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Sunday 1st August 2021

Racel DAIKIN & POLYAIRE PTY. LTD. SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m 12:20 pm

Race2  FORBES POST OFFICE HOTEL SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 1:00 pm

Race3 COL HODGES 50 YEAR ANNIVERSARY SHOWCASE COUNTRY MAIDEN PLATE 1:40 pm
1100m

Race4  SHEAD & NICHOLSON SHOWCASE CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1100m 2:20 pm

Race5 BANKSTOWN SPORTS CLUB FORBES CUP 1600m 3:00 pm

Race 6 SEELEY INTERNATIONAL SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m 3:40 pm

Race 7  ARISTOCRAT BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 4:15 pm
1400m

Race8 AMAZING FORBES NSW SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1200m 4:50 pm
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Race 1 DAIKIN & POLYAIRE PTY. LTD. SHOWCASE MAIDEN

NSW: 12:20 pm

HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:20 pm

Rail: True NT: 11:50 am

Straight: 350m. SHELESD cu

Circumference: 1600m. VA2 am

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Money Not My God Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 2. Soloist Blinkers FIRST TIME, 3. Fegan Of

Dundee Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 5. Hotel Charlie Blinkers AGAIN, 7. Joeycee Bit Lifter AGAIN, Lugging Bit FIRST

TIME, 10. Media Statement Cross-over Nose Band OFF FIRST TIME, Nose Roll FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie FIRST TIME,

12. Ostara Tongue Tie AGAIN, 13. Supreme Power Tongue Tie FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Money Not My God Brodie Loy Wayne Collison 334253566 7:.0-1-2 $13,820 0% 43% 10 585
2. Soloist Chad Lever Claire Lever 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 565
3. Fegan Of Dundee Angela Cooper (a3)  Darren Hyde 4777502564 8:0-1-0 $7985 0% 13% 3 55
4. Hitman Jeff Penza Dennis Bush 9683286895 19:0-2-3 $22,700 0% 26% 11 55
5. Hotel Charlie Liam Blanch (a2) Brett Robb 094s00779s 14:0-0-1 $8765 0% 7% 1 55
6. Inzaghi Aaron Sweeney Connie Greig 1307948604 22:0-4-3 $43,185 0% 32% 5 55
1. Joeycee Mathew Cahill Michael Lynch 850 2:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 55
8. King Qin Michael Heagney  Kylie Kennedy 785067058 7:0-0-0 $3025 0% 0% 13 55
9. Lord Of Helicon Anthony Cavallo Kylie Kennedy 6400666778 18:0-1-1 $12945 0% 11% 9 55
10. Media Statement Jordan Mallyon Mitchell Beer 00659657 5:0-0-0 $3100 0% 0% 2 55
11. Miss Manzanilla Blaike McDougall ~ Nick Olive 53 1:0-0-1 $2300 0% 100% 7 55
12. Ostara Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Garry Lunn 0800065284 19:0-1-4 $29693 0% 26% 12 55
13. Supreme Power Ken Dunbar Barry Molloy 090090 5:0-0-0 $1375 0% 0% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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: 13 8. King Qin "ﬂ\

:_:E 12 12. Ostara "H

sa 11 4. Hitman "H\

i 10 1. Money Not My God "ﬁ
o 9 9. Lord Of Helicon “U

(6} 8 13. Supreme Power "H

6 7 11. Miss Manzanilla "H\
@ 6 7. Joeycee "H

'I[I 5 6. Inzaghi "H

i 4 2. Soloist "ﬁ\

6 3 3. Fegan Of Dundee "H

6 2 10. Media Statement "H

(i\ 1 5. Hotel Charlie "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- MONEY NOT MY GOD
' 4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Headwater Dam Kalamata
Breeder Aquis Happy Valley Syndicate
Owners R L Gainsford & T Powell
Colours Blue, Black Star, Yellow Sleeves, Blue And Yellow Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1300m Mdn Hcp Soft7 B Loy

30f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1300m MDN Heavy8 C Gallagher

40f 13 WARR Tue 6Jul21  1200m MDN Soft7  C Gallagher

20f13 COON Sun 20Jun21 1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6  C Gallagher

30f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1600m MDN Soft7 M Cahill
> [ soLoist

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Your Song Dam Tiffinco

Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Owners Mrs C Lever, J A Coleman, A J Gafa, D R J De Silva, Mrs B Nutman, G |

W

Lever, P J Montgomerie, Dr L D Nutman, | L Booth, J M R Spain, P Ambrosoli, Mrs P

Ambrosoli, Mrs D M Sibary & J V Sibary
Colours Navy, Old Gold Epaulettes, White Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1300m MDN HCP Soft7  C Lever
30f8 HAWK Mon 19Jul21 1000m 2Y-BT Soft5 R King
50f5 WYONFri25Jun2l  845m 2Y-BT Soft7  C Lever
40of5 HAWK Fri 26Feb21  800m 2Y-BT Soft5  C Lever
50f5 HAWK Mon 15Feb21 760m 2Y-BT Soft7  C Lever

LY

S [EJ FEGAN OF DUNDEE
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Tickets Dam Chicago Fire

Breeder Bronzewing Bloodstock
Owners R Scott & D J Hyde
Colours Green, Black Shamrock And Armbands, Black And Green Quartered Cap

Race Details
40f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l
70f10 DUBB Fri 16Jul21

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Cooper
Heavyl A Cooper
0

1300m Mdn Hep
1300m MDN

70f13 WARR Tue 6Jul2l
70f13 COON Sun 20Jun21
11 of 11 DUBB Tue 8Dec20

1200m MDN
1200m 3Y+ MDN
1300m MDN-SW

Soft7 A Sweeney
Soft6 A Sweeney
Good4 A Cooper

It

* P HITMAN

4

+*

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire May'haab Dam Coast City

Breeder Glenthorne Park Thoroughbreds
Owners F D Bush

&
'.

Colours Yellow, Black Cross Of Lorraine, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 FORB SunlAug2l 1300m Mdn Hcp Soft7 ) Penza
60f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1300m MDN Heavy8 M Cahill
80f10 DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1410m MDN HCP Soft7 M Cahill
30f11 WELL Sun30May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Cahill
20f11 PARK Sun16May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Cahill

Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 10
Jockey Brodie Loy 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,820
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $4.20 Inzaghi 55.0kg 1.66L 1:20.47 1 1
58.5 3 $2.35F Electrifying Lady 55.0kg 1.91L 1:25. 2 2
590 2 $2F Lonely Power 56.5kg 3.45L 1:13.56 2 1
580 8  $6 Spirit Of Pluto 59.0kg 0.60L 1:12.99 1 1
58.0 1 $3.40F Talented Escape 56.5kg 1.83L 1:40.11 6 6
Trainer Claire Lever Barrier 4
Jockey Chad Lever 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $3F Inzaghi 55.0kg 1.14L 1:20.47 2 2
n/a November Rhythm n/a 0.48L 59.41
n/a Don't Doubt Katie n/a 4.70L 52.75
n/a Sliders n/a 6.61L 48.2
n/a Smokeshow n/a 2.84L 46.21
Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 3
Jockey Angela Cooper 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,985
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $20.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 3.30L 1:20.47 3 4
55.0 3 $17 All The Shops 57.5kg 10.26L 1:22.7 4 4
55.0 3 $21 Lonely Power 56.5kg 5.85L 1:13.56 33
56.0 10  $26 Spirit Of Pluto 59.0kg 8.87L 1:12.99 77
590 8  $12 Birdonawinningpost 57.0kg 7.38L 1:16.96 5 5
Trainer Dennis Bush Barrier 11
Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-26
Career 19:0-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 7:.0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 11 $41.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 8.50L 1:20.47 1 8
55.0 8  $15 Electrifying Lady 55.0kg 10.85L 1:25. 8 8
550 6  $16 Happy Az 55.0kg 9.551 1:25.63 1 2
590 10  $10 Charlie Flyer 57.0kg 3.14L 1:26.55 6 4
590 5  $31 Shecago 57.0kg 0.92L 1:24.59 8 5
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IJ HOTEL CHARLIE

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Sky Love

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners B G Noble

Colours Pink, Black Yoke, Stripe And Sleeves, Pink Horseshoes, Stripe Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug21l

90f13 QUIR Tue 29Jun21
40f6  MORE Sat 29May21
12 of 14 GUNN Sat 265ep20
10 of 11 MORE Sun 6Sep20

Al

Track Jockey
1300m Mdn Hep Soft7 L Blanch
1100m MDN-SW
950m CLASSB
1600m MDN-SW

1600m CL1-SW

Good3 M T Johnston
Good4 ) Worley

3 INzAGHI

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sizzling Dam Chieti

Breeder Mr N J Osborne

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1300m Mdn Hcp Soft7 A Sweeney
30f10 SCON Mon 26Jul21 1400m F&M MDN Soft6 R Jones
11 of 12 COWR Sat 10Jul21 ~ 950m MDN Soft7 A Sweeney
70f12 WELL Sun30May21 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 A Sweeney

90f13 DUBB Sat 22May21 1000m 3Y+ MDN

e

Good4 M Heagney

JOEYCEE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Sudden Fever

Breeder Mr J J Knight

Owners J ) Knight, R J Knight, Mrs S A Knight & Mrs G M Camps
Colours Brown, White Diamond, Red Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1300m Mdn Hcp Soft7 M Cahill
50f13 COWR Sat10Jul21 ~ 1200m MDN-SW Soft7 M Cahill
20f7  COON Sun 20Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Cahill
12 of 12 PARK Sun 16May21 1000m MDN Soft5 M Cahill
40f10 NMNE Thu 26Nov20 800m OPEN-BT Good4 M Cahill

‘ EJ kiNG QIN

. “ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
: - *  Sire Supreme Class Dam Neenasimone
Breeder Mr S J CKing

Owners S J CKing, Ms B He & M T Wilson

Colours Navy, White And Aqua Thirds, White Sleeves With Navy And Aqua Stars
And Cap

Race Details
70f13 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
80of 10 DUBB Fri 16Jul21

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Heagney
Heavyl M Heagney
0

1300m Mdn Hep
1300m MDN

40f9 DUBB Fri4Jun2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 R Jones
11 of 13 MUDGSun 5Jul20  1500m MDN Good4 M Cahill
6of 14 DUBB Sun 28Jun20 1410m MDN Soft6 M Heagney

Heavy9 K Bell-pitomac

Good3 K Bell-pitomac

Trainer Brett Robb Barrier 1
Jockey Liam Blanch 55.0kg Prizemoney $8,765
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 14:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $61.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 9.58L 1:20.47 13 12
59.0 13  $101 Knights Raptor 59.0kg 10.80L 1:07.58 12 11
62.0 2  $41 Combogolong 65.0kg 1.68L 54.97
59.0 12  $41 Doin' Shots 59.0kg 12.31L 1:37.64 9 9
56.5 6  $41 For Da Boys 56.5kg 11.30L 1:35.75 77
Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 5
Jockey Aaron Sweeney 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,185
Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-32
Career 22:0-4-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 11:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $13.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 1.14L 1:20.47 7 9
550 2 $21 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 1421 1:26.4 6 7
55.5 10  $21 Smuggler's Run 57.5kg 9.85L 56.51 10 12
570 12 $61 Tenango 57.0kg 6.39L 1:05.79 10 1
550 5  $71 Mega Celebration 55.0kg 4.75L 57.01 6 7
Trainer Michael Lynch Barrier 6
Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $17.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 7.62L 1:20.47 8 7
570 3 $14 Elgin 59.0kg 3.59L 1:13.53 5 6
n/a Lockdown Gamble n/a 3.03L 1:02.84
570 9  $9 Out Now 56.5kg 4.96L 59.61 10 10
n/a Winter Moon n/a 3.37L 45.95
Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 13
Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,025
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $81.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 7.37L 1:20.47 12 13
55.0 5  $26 All The Shops 57.5kg 11.04L 1:22.7 8 9
n/a Good Time Charlie n/a 3.53L 59.65
57.5 7  $19 Polished Penny 57.5kg 11.07L 1:323 8 10
55.5 7 $71 Crimson Petal 55.5kg 4.90L 1:25.17 2 2
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5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Excelebration Dam Star of Helicon

Breeder Mr J E Carmody

Owners Ms K A Kennedy

Colours Navy, White KK, White Sleeves With Navy Stars And Cap

@_ IE] LORD OF HELICON

w
e

Race Details

60f13 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
40f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21
10 of 13 COWR Sat 10Jul21
10 of 11 COON Sun 20Jun21
60of11 DUBB Fri 11Jun21

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Cavallo
Heavy8 A Cavallo
Soft7 M Heagney
Soft6  J Golden

Heavyl K Dunbar
0

*  [T] MEDIA STATEMENT

Race Details

13 of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug21l
11 of 11 SPEN Sun 27Jun21
60of10 BALL Thu 10Jun2l
90f12 PAKE Thu 4Feb21
60of8 SAND Wed 20Jan21

1300m Mdn Hep
1300m MDN

1200m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Press Statement Dam Paramount

Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Owners Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O'Brien)
Colours Orange, Emerald Quarters, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Mallyon
Soft7 D Thornton
Synth D Thornton
Good4 M Walker
Good4 D Thornton

1300m MDN HCP
1400m MDN-SW
1200m 3YF MDN-SW
1400m 3Y MDN-SW
1300m 3Y MDN-SW

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Pintupi

Breeder Mrs J M Summerhayes

Owners N J Olive, TJ Olive, Mrs T G Olive, Ms E L Foley-Lewis, M Olive, Ms M

S [l MISS MANZANILLA

Colours Dark Blue, Red Disc And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1300m MDN HCP Soft7 B Mcdougall
30f12 NARR Sun18Jul21  1000m MDN-SW Heavy9 B Mcdougall

50f7 GUND Sun4jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Heavyl B Owen
0
-‘#’i- 5 year old bay mare (female)
BT ¥  Sire Rubick Dam Chalk Ridge
Breeder Mr P Ford
Owners J M Gray
Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, White Cap, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug21l
80of8 NARR Mon 19Jul21
3of 5 WARR Tue 6Jul21
10 of 10 DUBB Sun 27Jun21
10 of 10 DUBB Fri 4Jun21

1300m Mdn Hcp
1300m MDN
1000m OPEN-BT
1410m MDN HCP
1000m MDN

Soft7 A Banks
Heavy8 M Weir

Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
Heavy8 K Bell-pitomac
Soft7 K Bell-pitomac

Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 9

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,945

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 18:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $31.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 4.56L 1:20.47 10 11
550 5  $18 Electrifying Lady 55.0kg 4.84L 1:25. 6 7
590 12 $61 Elgin 59.0kg 7.11L 1:13.53 11 11
59.0 9  $81 Dancin' Dude 57.0kg 8.33L 1:41.45 8 8
59.0 7  $20 Silverdeel 57.0kg 7.86L 1:20.29 6 7

Trainer Mitchell Beer Barrier 2

Jockey Jordan Mallyon 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $15 Inzaghi 55.0kg 14.13L 1:2047 6 6
575 3 $16 Colossal Star 59.5kg 13.15L 1:28.11 1
570 2 $8.50 Lulu Darling 57.0kg 6.15L 1:11.72 5 5
560 5  $31 Galactic Fury 58.0kg 11551 1:24.47 6 6
560 5  $10 Lofty Star 58.0kg 5.55L 1:18.6 7 8

Trainer Nick Olive Barrier 7

Jockey Blaike McDougall 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 7 $3.80 Inzaghi 55.0kg 4.14L 1:20.47 4 3
550 2 $4.20 Sixtyfourth Street 57.0kg 1.62L 1:00.6 4 4

n/a Gypsy Dreamer n/a 2.00L 1:05.31

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 12

Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 55.0kg Prizemoney $29,693

Win Range - W&P% 0-26

Career 19:0-1-4 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12$101.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 10.33L 1:20.47 9 10
550 7 $31 Electrifying Lady 55.0kg 14.08L 1:25. 33

n/a Artie's Aura n/a 1.67L 59.84

550 1  $31 Happy Az 55.0kg 36.09L 1:25.63 10 10
555 1  $13 Castlebar Road 59.0kg 13.18L 58.13 0 9
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5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

@ SUPREME POWER
)

Sire Supreme Class Dam Pendulum Miss

Breeder Mr P D Dingwall

Owners R Tanks

Colours Orange, Black Seams And Star, Black And White Stripe On Sleeves, Black

Star On Cap

Race Details
12 of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug21
90f12 COWR Sat 10Jul21

1300m Mdn Hep
950m MDN

11 of 12 PARK Sun 16May21 1000m MDN

11 of 11 NARR Tue 27Apr21 1100m CGE MDN-SW

90of 11 MUDGSun 4Apr21

1100m MDN-SW

Trainer Barry Molloy Barrier 8

Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft7 K Dunbar 55.0  8$101.00 Inzaghi 55.0kg 13.81L 1:20.47 5 5
Soft7 A Cavallo 56.0 9 $101 Smuggler's Run 57.5kg 8.25L 56.51 8 6
Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 56.0 8 $101 Out Now 56.5kg 4.13L 59.61 5 5
Good4 K Bell-pitomac ~ 59.0 8  $151 Gattling Gun 59.0kg 11.97L 1:07.69 4 5
Good4 R Hutchings 59.0 5 $151 Cheval Cat 57.0kg 10.55L 1:05.43 5 8

Forbes | Page 7



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 2 FORBES POST OFFICE HOTEL SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1600m NSW: 1:00 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:12:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Babylon Warrior Blinkers FIRST TIME, Winkers OFF FIRST TIME, 2. Echo Chamber Lugging Bit
FIRST TIME, 3. Electric Feel Blinkers FIRST TIME, Winkers OFF FIRST TIME, 7. Seclusion Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME,
14. Surekat Blinkers AGAIN, Winkers OFF AGAIN

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Babylon Warrior Richard Bensley Garry Lunn 704059779 7:0-0-0 $4125 0% 0% 10 59
2. Echo Chamber Kath Bell-Pitomac  Peter Kirby 08776s0 5:0-0-0 $1915 0% 0% 8 59
3. Electric Feel Ken Dunbar Wayne Collison 33050660 6:0-0-1 $3880 0% 17% 12 59

SCRATCHED
5. Maglaana Michael Heagney ~ Laura McCullum 06s8 2:0-0-0 $1125 0% 0% 3 59
6. Raphael Jordan Mallyon Mitchell Beer 8953324573 13:0-2-3 $35900 0% 38% 5 59
7. Seclusion Nick Heywood Brett Thompson 0792578448 19:0-4-1 $2195 0% 26% 1 59

SCRATCHED
9. Benoni Aaron Sweeney Connie Greig 9988408650 25:0-0-4 $34340 0% 16% 6 57
10. Brecourt Mikayla Weir Brett Thompson 422457457 7:0-2-0 $11,060 0% 29% 7 57
11. Intense Passion Jake Pracey-Holmes David J Smith 6565777445 11:0-0-3 $12210 0% 27% 4 57
12. Jauhera Kayla Nisbet Natalie Jarvis 567685633 7:0-0-2 $9590 0% 29% 9 57
13. La Valkyrie Mathew Cahill Norm Gardner 2432555864 12:0-1-1 $12505 0% 17% 11 57
14. Surekat Jeff Penza Matthew Dale 1054560 5:0-0-0 $2115 0% 0% 2 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
@ 12 3. Electric Feel "U

‘;i 1 13. La Valkyrie
%F-‘r 10 1. Babylon Warrior "U

12. Jauhera

2. Echo Chamber "H
10. Brecourt "U

{4

g'l éb o

9. Benoni "U
6. Raphael "H
11. Intense Passion v

—_—

=

5. Maglaana "ﬂ‘

.
20
N W R OO N O ©

14. Surekat "H

B

7. Seclusion "U

Race Direction

-
@..1
s

-

Rail position: True
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BABYLON WARRIOR

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Warrior's Reward Dam Queen of Babylon

Breeder Mr | Wallis

Owners J M Gray

Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, White Cap, Red Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 FORB SunlAug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 R Bensley

10 0f 12 GILG Sat 24Jul21  1600m CL1-SW Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
40f10 DUBB Fri16Jul2l ~ 1600m MDN I(;Ieavyl K Bell-pitomac
11 of 13 COON Sun 20Jun21  1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6 K Bell-pitomac
90f9 KILM Thu11lMar21 2000m MDN-SW Good4 P Moloney

3 ECHO CHAMBER

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dissident Dam Echoes

Breeder Stonehouse Thoroughbreds
Owners Mrs D P Prest

Colours Orange, Blue Diamonds, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
80f8 COWRTue27Jul2l  1100m CG&E MDN Heavy9 A Mclucas
70f12 COWRSat 10Jul21  950m MDN Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
30f6  GUND Sun4Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Heavyl B Vale
0
70f8 BATH Tue8Jun2l  2000m CL1-SW Soft7 W Costin
= |BJ ELECTRIC FEEL
* W
j * ' 4yearold bay gelding (male)
"Lk & Sire Zoustar Dam Facing the Breeze
Breeder Mr K G Williams
Owners Ms R E Douglss
Colours Pink, Maroon Stars, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 FORB SunlAug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 K Dunbar

30f10

11 of 13
12 of 12
6 of 13

Gl

Race Details

12 of 12
6 of 10
4 of 5
8of11
6of 7

DUBB Fri16Jul21  1300m MDN Heavyl K Dunbar
0
WARR Tue 6Jul21 ~ 1200m MDN Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
NARR Thu 26Nov20 1300m MDN Good4 M Heagney
WARR Sun 8Nov20  1400m MDN-SW Good3 E Webster-
hawes
8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Valaana
Breeder Ms B Hawking
Owners W L Ross
Colours White, Blue Clover, Red, White And Blue Diamonds Sleeves, Red And Blue
Quartered Cap
Track Jockey

FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Heagney

ALBU Tue 13Jul21  1400m MDN Heavy8 B Owen
ALBU Tue 22Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Heavy9 R Beattie
BENA Wed 8Apr20 1406m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Macfarlane

WOD Tue 11Feb20 800m 3UP-TRL Good4 M Heagney

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 10
Jockey Richard Bensley 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $51.00 Surekat 57.0kg 2.49L 1:41.92 2 2
550 9  $31 Dead On Time 56.5kg 8.70L 1:40.9 2 2
56.5 5 $101 She's No Princess 57.0kg 4.09L 1:43.95 5 4
560 6  $81 Spirit Of Pluto 59.0kg 14.69L 1:12.99 8 8
59.0 7  $31 Yankee Diva 57.0kg 16.95L 2:07.58 2 7
Trainer Peter Kirby Barrier 8
Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,915
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  8$101.00 Surekat 57.0kg 13.70L 1:41.92 11 12
55.5 7 $41 Lohnraki 57.0kg 14.23L 1:07.37 8 8
570 4 $61 Smuggler's Run 57.5kg 7.29L 56.51 9 11
n/a Zounique n/a 2.48L 1:03.28
550 6 $31 Australiano 56.5kg 28.95L 2:05.6 7 8
Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 12
Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,880
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $26.00 Surekat 57.0kg 0.42L 1:41.92 3 3
55.0 4 $101 Super Chance 58.5kg 2491 1:23.48 6 3
55.0 12 $101 Lonely Power 56.5kg 11.24L 1:13.56 g8 13
550 10  $51 The Drover 57.5kg 14.32L 1:18.37 10 11
575 13 $61 Toulon Factor 59.0kg 8.94L 1:23.3 2 3
Trainer Laura McCullum Barrier 3
Jockey Michael Heagney 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $26.00 Surekat 57.0kg 15.02L 1:41.92 8 10
585 7  $41 Zorro's Ghost 58.0kg 4.46L 1:32.28 10 9
nfa 3 Bell's Innocent n/a 8.40L 57.83
58,5 11  $26 Vantastic 58.5kg 11.05L 1:27.41 11 10
n/a Tasman's Reward n/a 11.00L 47.36
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? 4 year old bay gelding (male)
LT Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Just Our Girl
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Trainer Mitchell Beer Barrier 5
Jockey Jordan Mallyon 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Owners Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O'Brien) C‘areer. 13023 12 Mth_s 120-2:3 1st UR 30-0-0 2nd Up _2'0_1_0
Colours Orange, Emerald Green Quarters, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 20-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1600m MDN-SW Soft7  J Mallyon 59.0 5 $8.50 Surekat 57.0kg 335L 1:41.92 6 5
90f12 WAGGMon 5Jul21  1400m MDN Heavy9 R Bensley 59.5 3 $11 Bonvalante 56.5kg 9.20L 1:27.47 8 9
50f11 BALL Mon 7Jun2l 1500m MDN-SW Synth  J Allen 59.5 3 $2.90F My Boy Birmingham 59.5kg 5.20L 1:33.25 6 6
30f9 GEEL Fri21May21l 1755m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 J Mott 580 6 $7 Aeecee Dolce 56.0kg 2.951 1:49.28 2 2
30f11 SALE Tue27Apr2l 1423m3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Mott 580 11 $5 Reliable Dude 58.0kg 2.75L 1:26.46 2 2
B SEC I.USION Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 1
: Jockey Nick Heywood 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,950
ﬁ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-26
‘¥ Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Conceal
gwﬁgfsrv(\?iiglgﬁcli: /-\(;Strre:\/lll?' Watton), S J Watton, J Mealey, B Goatcher, N T Career 19:0-4-1 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Watton & M) Wation ' e " URm00-00  Good 13:0-3-1  Soft1:0-00  Heavy 2:0-10
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 FORB Sun 1Aug21l  1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 N Heywood 59.0 1 $31.00 Surekat 57.0kg 9.11L 1:41.92 5 6
70f10 DUBB Fril6Jul2l  1600m MDN I(;Ieavyl A Cavallo 56.5 9  $31 She's No Princess 57.0kg 14.26L 1:43.95 2 5
90f10 DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1410m MDN HCP Soft7  C Lever 550 3 $15 Happy Az 55.0kg 11.04L 1:25.63 5 7
20f7  GULG Sun13Jun2l 1400m MDN Heavy9J Pracey-holmes  55.0 2 $5.50 Terry Tuffnut 55.0kg 0.25L 1:25.62
60f9 DUBB Fri4Jun2l 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 M Weir n/a Good Time Charlie n/a 3.79L 59.65
f* n BENONI Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 6
1T Jockey Aaron Sweeney 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,340
I'\ ”:‘ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-16
. % Sire Reward for Effort Dam Our Girl Charlize
gﬁsgresrJ%I:]aet:\/lg/g?tﬂ;tsuhdipHold|ngs Pty Ltd Career 25:0-0-4 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap And Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-4 Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 FORB SunlAug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Sweeney 570 6 $81.00 Surekat 57.0kg 3.66L 1:41.92 4 4
90f12 TAMWMon 12Jul21 2100m CL1-SW Heavy9 L Blanch 550 6 $101 Dissenter 57.0kg 23.50L 2:19.56 4 8
8of14 QUIR Tue29Jun2l 2000m CL1-SW Heavy8 L Blanch 550 3 $51 Septimus Severus 55.0kg 14.25L 2:13.54 8 9
8of14 DUBB Fri4Jun2l1  1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 K Dunbar 570 7  $31 General Partner 59.0kg 5.43L 1:39.52 5 3
40f 11 WELL Sun30May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 K Dunbar 570 6  $21 Charlie Flyer 57.0kg 4.16L 1:26.55 8 6
- Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 7
& BRECOU RT Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,060
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Dundeel Dam Pretty in Paris
g;‘;ﬁgg éo}’lgg;:(e')'scre“o”ary Trust Career 7:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Purple, Black Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1600m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Weir 570 7 $3.60 Surekat 57.0kg 1.58L 1:41.92 9 9
20f10 DUBB Fril6Jul21  1300m MDN geavyl M Cahill 55.0 7 $9.50 Super Chance 58.5kg 0.35L 1:23.48 10 7
20f13 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1200m MDN Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 550 6  $26 Lonely Power 56.5kg 2.89L 1:13.56 139
40f9  GULG Sun13Jjun21 1000m MDN-SW Heavy9J Pracey-holmes  57.0 9 $3.60 Lily's Lolly 57.0kg 1.63L 59.96
60f9  WELL Sun30May21 900m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 A Sweeney n/a Sniper Excels n/a 5.84L 55.7
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INTENSE PASSION

5year old brown mare (female)
Sire Reset Dam Mixed Emotions
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

]

Owners W J Markowski, Ms S Gay, N C F Gay, Mrs P M Gay, B Gay, Mrs P Gay, K J

Blowers, C J Knight, Miss NC Binns & D J Smith

Colours Stewart Tartan, Emerald Green Sleeves, Tartan Armbands, Emerald Green Jockey 3:0-0-0

Cap
Race Details
60of12 FORB SunlAug2l 1600m Mdn-sw
50f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1300m MDN
60f12 MUSWMon 21Jun21 1280m MDN-SW
70f9  BATH Fri29Jan21  2008m CL1-SW
70f12 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1600m CL1-SW

JAUHERA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Pass the Jewel
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), Mrs K L Dunstan, Mrs E Robinson, Mrs R

Track Jockey

Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes
Heavy8 J Pracey-holmes
Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes

Good4 T Schiller
Good4 D Northey

L Sinclair, M G Crawford, Ms J M Haddrill, R B Firman, P Rea, Miss M Rea, R H

Edwards, A M Sinclair, J P hogan, R A Hart, B S Robilliard, P Matthews, A L Gidley, L Jockey 2:0-0-0

B Thompson, Mrs C Bett, N W Stimson & Mrs S M Tier

Colours Black, Green Shamrock, White Sleeves, Green Cap

Race Details

50f12 FORB SunlAug2l
60f 13 MORU Mon 12Jul21
70f8 NOWRThu 17Jun2l
60f9 SAPP Tue Lun2l
80f13 MORU Thu 13May21

1600m Mdn-sw
1425m MDN-SW
1600m CL1-SW
1407m MDN
1200m MDN-SW

LA VALKYRIE

‘ ‘% 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
2% Sire Bianconi Dam La Ventana
Breeder Summerhill Thoroughbreds

Owners Summerhill Thoroughbreds Synd (Mgr: D Gardner),
P Macdonald, J Fahey, P Gardner, Mrs C Gardner, Mrs N Wunsch, J M Wunsch, M

0'Donovan, D 0'Donovan, M P O'Donovan & J Klarica

Colours Orange, Black Diamond And Sleeves, Orange And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

20f12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
40f11 NARR Sun 18Jul21
30f12 WAGG Mon 5Jul21

20f10 ALBU Tue 15Jun2l
50f14 WAGG Fri 4Jun21

1600m MDN-SW
1400m MDN

1400m MDN

1500m MDN

1300m 3Y+ MDN-SW

SUREKAT

- " 4 year old bay mare (female)
-2 Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Kishkat
Breeder Tesio Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Nisbet
Heavy8 K Nisbet

Soft5 J V Overmeire

Soft7  J Mallyon
Heavy8 J Mallyon

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Cahill
Heavy9 A Mclucas
Heavy9 J Penza
Heavy9 K Nisbet
Soft6 K Nisbet

Owners M J Dale, J R Rourke, R K Thompson, R A Cappello, Elvin Bloodstock

(Mgr: V Elvin), | De Landelles, Ms M E Porter, S Gmizic,

M Zec & S Zec

Colours Pink, Dark Blue And White Checked Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
1of12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
12 of 15 SAPP Sun 25Jul21

1600m Mdn-sw
1612m CL1-SW

50f12 WAGGMon 5Jul21 ~ 1400m MDN
40f11 CANB Fri18Jun21  1280m MDN-SW
60f10 SAPP Sat30Jan21 1200m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7 ) Penza
Soft7 K Nisbet
Heavy9 B Mcdougall
Synth B Mcdougall
Heavy8 K Nisbet

R Keene, J J Wunsch,

Trainer David J Smith Barrier 4
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,210
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-0-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $11.00 Surekat 57.0kg 2.221 1:41.92 1 1
550 4 $7.50 Electrifying Lady 55.0kg 7.12L 1:25. 5 5
570 3 $10 Mr Whitacre 59.0kg 6.98L 1:18.64 1 2
55.0 8  $14 Lord Tropicana 59.0kg 10.79L 2:04.85 6 7
550 1 $4.80 Ah Well 57.0kg 2.44L 1:36. 4 5
Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 9
Jockey Kayla Nisbet 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,590
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7.0-0-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-2 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $7.00 Surekat 57.0kg 2.14L 1:41.92 12 11
570 4 $10 Gaylard 59.0kg 3.70L 1:27.86 13 13
550 2 $18 So Sneeky 59.0kg 10.70L 1:41.13 7 6
590 5 $8.50 Le May 56.5kg 5.271 1:28.93 7 6
570 11 $7 Pluck Sans Ma 59.0kg 5.60L 1:12.25 10 9
Trainer Norm Gardner Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,505
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
j' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $3.70 Surekat 57.0kg 0.15L 1:41.92 10 8
55.5 2 $3.80F Land Of The Brave 56.5kg 1.55L 1:27.43 0 9
550 4  $11 Bonvalante 56.5kg 3.45L 1:27.47 10 8
570 6  $8 Encyclopedia 57.0kg 1.30L 1:37.29 8 6
570 7  $15 Nic's Hero 59.0kg 3.58L 1:20.17 13 10
Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 2
Jockey Jeff Penza 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,115
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $6.50 Surekat 57.0kg 0.15L 1:41.92 7 7
550 1  $20 Tuscan Light 57.0kg 7.54L 1:41.24 1 13
550 8  $13 Bonvalante 56.5kg 7.01L 1:27.47 9 11
570 4 $4She'll Be Apples 57.0kg 7.48L 1:16.29 8 8
56.0 2 $5F Liberata 56.0kg 5.00L 1:13.28 4 6
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Race 3 COL HODGES 50 YEAR ANNIVERSARY SHOWCASE COUNTRY NSW: 1:40 pm
MAIDEN PLATE 1100m
Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:40 pm
$1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:40 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:10 pm
Straight: 350m. 28 L
Circumference: 1600m. WA LEAD am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Cheval De Frise Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, Ear Muffs AGAIN,
Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) OFF FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME, 4. Lockdown
Gamble Blinkers FIRST TIME, 11. Kelvedon Road Ear Muffs FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Almanac Shaun Guymer Alison Smith 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 59
2. Cheval De Frise Nick Heywood Gayna Williams 6530436555 10:0-0-2 $10052 0% 20% 2 59
3. Erwin Blaike McDougall ~ Barbara Joseph, Paul & x2s252 4:0-3-0 $15760 0% 75% 7 59
Matt Jones
4. Lockdown Gamble Jake Pracey-Holmes David J Smith 146 2:0-0-0 $1750 0% 0% 8 59
5. Krissy Krystyna Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Alison Smith 36526758x8 14:0-1-3 $12410 0% 29% 10 57
6. Maggies Time Angela Cooper (a3) Bob Caton 0954276645 49:0-5-3 $58195 0% 16% 3 57
1. Marcee Michael Heagney ~ Maree Hopkins 779288740x 22:0-1-2 $16,780 0% 14% 4 57
8. Riders Inthe Stand Mikayla Weir Brett Thompson 4574550320 10:0-1-2 $9900 0% 30% 9 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Kelvedon Road Damon Budler (a2)  Todd Smart 2254 2:0-1-0 $5190 0% 50% 1 565
12. Sizzling Star Anthony Cavallo Kody Nestor 824 2:0-1-0 $5640 0% 50% 6 55
13. Prince Nicconi Jeff Penza Danny Williams 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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13. Prince Nicconi "ﬂ\

5. Krissy Krystyna "H
8. Riders Inthe Stand "ﬂ‘
4. Lockdown Gamble "ﬁ

+ip [Cho [l[» @'c g'l
N W R O N B © g =

.

3. Erwin "H

12. Sizzling Star "H
1. Aimanac "ﬂ\

6. Maggies Time "ﬁ

7. Marcee "H

2. Cheval De Frise "H
11. Kelvedon Road "ﬂ‘

2.9

-

Rail position: True Race Direction
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,.r AI.M AN Ac Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 5
m Jockey Shaun Guymer 59.0kg
5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Al Maher Dam Devonshire
Breeder Mrs J Sergi
Owners Tornbos Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Sergi) FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, Black Diamonds, Hooped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 S Guymer 59.0 5 $26.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 14.84L 1:05.84 8 10
1of6 NARR Mon 19Jul21 800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 A Cavallo n/a Almanac n/a 0.17L 50.51
30of 7 ORAN Sat 20Feb21  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Cavallo n/a Brief Statement n/a 1.39L 57.8
L n CHEVAI. DE FRISE Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 2
Jockey Nick Heywood 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,052
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
_ Sire Reward for Effort Dam Kobe Queen
preeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Py Ltd Career10:0-0-2 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, White W And éap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 N Heywood 59.0 2 $26.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 5.74L 1:05.84 33
50f6  NARR Mon 19Jul21 800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 M Weir n/a Master Drumer n/a 7.00L 50.45
50f8 DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1010m OPEN-BT Soft7 N Heywood n/a Coulpa n/a 5.77L 59.35
1of3  HAWK Mon 16Nov20 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 R Brewer n/a Cheval De Frise n/a 0.17L 48.53
30f13 BET3 Sun40ct20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 D Dunn 59.5 2 $14 Innocent Gem 57.5kg 4.00L 58.58 6 6
',ﬁ B ERWI N Trainer Barbara Joseph, Paul & Matt Jones Barrier 7
e Jockey Blaike McDougall 59.0kg Prizemoney $15,760
» ’ '@ 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Sire Panzer Division Dam Naeb
gﬁﬁ:fSrJlj%n;:ytgg?hi}tllj’dR Stewart, B J Connolly, R Taylor, J D Mcspadden, R J Career £0-3-0 12 Mths 40-3-0 ~ 1st Up 2:0-2-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Armstrong, Mrs P E Armstrong, Dr S J Reed, Mrs S M Reed, D T Hunter, RG  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jennings, Mrs M Jennings, R T Jennings, Mrs M J Jennings, H A Carpenter & R L Jockey 4:0-2-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Silburn, A Talbot & Ms J H McKinnon
Colours Yellow, Red Diamond And Armbands, Red And Yellow Spots Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
FFof 11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 B Mcdougall 590 7 $3.30 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 0.00L 1:05.84 4 4
20f13 WAGGMon 5Jul21  1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy9 B Mcdougall 57.0 11 $2.70F Last War 57.0kg 0.98L 1:13.39 2 2
20f13 SAPP Sun3lJan2l 1400m MDN-SW Heavy8 P Scorse 515 2 $6 Danzadel 55.5kg 0.541 1:26.08 1 1
50f12 WAGG Tue 19Jan21 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Mcdougall 57.5 7 $1.85F Danish Hussar 59.0kg 2.89L 1:17.53 4 5
20f10 MORUMon 4Jan21  1010m MDN Soft7 B Mcdougall 58.0 3 $3.70F Bonhomie 55.5kg 0.10L 1:00.1 4 3
- n Loc KDOWN GAM BI.E Trainer David J Smith Barrier 8
s Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,750
O dyear old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-0
-~ Sire Casino Prince Dam Off Broadway
g;‘;ﬁgfs'm&%ﬁg}g”tson Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, Red Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 FORB Sun1lAug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 59.0 8 $10.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 1.28L 1:05.84 1 1
1of6  SCON Wed 28Jul21 900m MDN-BT Soft6  J Pracey-holmes  n/a Lockdown Gamble n/a 4321 55.8
40f11 DUBB Fri16Jul2l1 ~ 1000m MDN-SW geavyl D Northey 59.0 2 $41 Ostracised 56.5kg 5.04L 1:00.63 8 8
60of 12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 59.0 5 $3.10F Cardento 59.0kg 6.18L 1:00.08 4 7
1of7 COON Sun 20Jun21 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 ) Pracey-holmes  n/a Lockdown Gamble n/a 3.03L 1:02.84
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I3 KRISSY KRYSTYNA

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Supreme Class Dam Krystyna Bertolini
Breeder Mr P D Dingwall

Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 10
Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,410
Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Owners J W Connaughton , JF Grum P Ball, D Farrell, Ms L J Priest, G Career 14:0-1-3 12 Mths 50-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-2 2nd Up 30-0-1
Connaughton Mrs D Ball & Ms S Pannowitz ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 7:0-0-3 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Purple, Yellow Clovers, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 K Bell-pitomac ~ 57.0 10 $71.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 3.36L 1:05.84 2 2
6of 11 DUBB Fril6Jul2l ~ 1000m MDN-SW Heavyl M Palmer 570 8 $101 Ostracised 56.5kg 5.94L 1:00.63 5 6
0
50f12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 N Heywood 570 4 $9 Cardento 59.0kg 5.81L 1:00.08 3 6
20f6  PARK Sat12Jun2l 800m MDN-SW Heavyl K Bell-pitomac ~ 57.0 1 $3.50 Superior Power 59.0kg 0.38L 48.56
0
6of12 WELL Sun30May21 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 J Pracey-holmes 57.0 7  $21 Tenango 57.0kg 6.25L 1:05.79 7 8
o Trainer Bob Caton Barrier 3
n MAGGIES TI ME Jockey Angela Cooper 57.0kg Prizemoney $58,195
8 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-16
Sire Danesis Dam Sandgate
g;sﬁgfsr}v'é chtrg;t Career 49:0-5-3 12 Mths 18:0-3-2 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 40-1-1
Colours Red, White Rabbit, Green Sleeves, Red And Green Quartered Cap, White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:0-1-2 Soft 16:0-2-1 Heavy 7:0-2-0
Pom Pom Jockey 16:0-3-2  Dist 15:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Cooper 570 3 $51.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 17.39L 1:05.84 11 1
90f11 DUBB Fril6Jul21 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Heavyl E Meredith 570 1  $31 Ostracised 56.5kg 12.30L 1:00.63 11 10
0
50f12 DUBB Sun 27Jun2l 1110m MDN-SW Soft7 A Cooper 570 6  $9Rylan's Pick 59.0kg 1.96L 1:05.9 8 8
40f13 COON Sun 20Jun21 1200m 3Y+ MDN Soft6  ClIngs 55.0 13 $26 Spirit Of Pluto 59.0kg 2.45L 1:12.99 12 12
20f12 DUBB Fri4Jun2l ~ 1300m MDN Heavy8 A Cooper 56.5 9  $10 Legal Zou 58.0kg 3.58L 1:17.85 9 6
- . Trainer Maree Hopkins Barrier 4
' 7 MARCEE Jockey Michael Heagney 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,780
$8 '8 7 year old grey-bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
e *  Sire Instinction Dam Imposing Way
Breeder Mr E J Lawlor 1. N1 N N
Owners E J Lawlor, J P Gillan & Mrs M K Gillan :Z'areer. 22012 12 I\I(Ijtliz-9.()1120 IStﬂUP_ 3000 ﬁnd Up _3'0 00
Colours Purple, Yellow Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves irm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 eavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 FORB SunlAug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Heagney 570  4$151.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 6.34L 1:05.84 7 7
70f12 WAGGMon 5Jul21  1400m MDN Heavy9 M Heagney 550 10 $101 Bonvalante 56.5kg 8.38L 1:27.47 6 7
90f9  GOSF Thu10Jun21 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Heavy8 M Heagney 570 3 $101 The Fossil 59.0kg 11.97L 1:14.17 3 5
20f14 DUBB Sat 22May21 1300m MDN-SW Good4 M Heagney 570 4 $101 Zurbaran 59.0kg 1.51L 1:16.3 4 3
80f12 WELL Tue 11May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft6 K Adams 570 2 $31 Jaywalker 57.0kg 6.77L 1:27.66 10 11
=) Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 9
— n RIDERS INTHE STAND Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,900
— 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Ly’ Sire Poet's Voice Dam Ondine Belle
Breeder R J & J L Slack-Smith N1 N N N
Owners Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith ;Za ree(; g %001 2 22 IV(Ith;-sOS(.)OZO 0 ;Stﬂuzp_osfg 0 ﬁnd Up0?600001
Colours White, Orange Hoops and Cap irim L:0-U- 00a 8:L-0- oft 20-1- eavy V.U
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 FORB SunlAug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Weir 570 9 $61.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 4.80L 1:05.84 9 6
30f6 NMNEMon 19Jul21 800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Joseph n/a Master Drumer n/a 1.64L 50.45
70f8  ORAN Fri 20Nov20  1280m MDN-SW Good4 A Morgan 570 7  $26 Grazie 57.5kg 6.99L 1:15.43 77
40f13 WARR Sun 8Nov20 1000m MDN Good3 M Weir 550 2 $5 Missile Rain 55.0kg 6.28L 57.37 6 1
50f 11 COON Sun 110ct20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 570 5 $7 The Poet 59.0kg 8.31L 1:04. 9 8
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KELVEDON ROAD

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam Bec Said No Credit
Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Owners B J McAlister, A J McAlister, C Prentice, C A Melville, D T A Adgemis, G C
Love, J C Lee, M J Moses, Shedlife (Mgr: M G Gafa), P Perkins, S W Daley, S L Rose,
TR Smart & W A Pollack

Colours Black And Gold Stripes, Black Cap, Gold Spots, Gold Pom Pom

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Budler

Race Details

20f11 FORB SunlAug2l 1100m Mdn-sw

20f10 ALBU Tue13Jul21 1175m MDN Heavy9 D Budler
20f6  GUND Sun4Jul2l ~ 1000m OPEN-BT I(;Ieavyl D Budler
40of8 CANB Fri5Feb21  1000m 2Y HCP Soft7  J Kissick
20f5 GOUL Mon 25Jan21 800m OPEN-BT Good4 J Kissick
2
= P SIZZLING STAR
vess ) 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
H#4 % Sire Sizzling Dam Chestnut Star
Breeder Mr D Metcalfe
Owners Mrs A Nestor, J C Hozack, M Lloyd, G G Shaw, Mrs A J Murray, B Caton,
Mrs J M Nestor, B A Hedger, P F Lindsay, Mrs G Dawson, M Morris, Hoper Racing
(Mgr: H N Hoper) & Newton Alliance (Mgr: S J Newton)
Colours Blue And White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Cavallo
20f8 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 A Cavallo
40f12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l ~ 1000m MDN-SW Soft7 A Cavallo
30f8 DUBB Fri5Mar21  870m OPEN-BT Good4 M Cahill
g

PRINCE NICCONI

3 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Lil Red Corvette
Breeder Wallings Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners R Ruti, T Dellosa, Dr J Davis, E Hughes, A Haines, D Lui, A McMahon, R
Mills, D O'Connor, S O'Connor, Miss C Owens, A Quested, G Robinson, B Shields, A
Harvey, P Kratz, Lil Red Corvette, Tricolours Racing, Syndications Pty Ltd, James

HarronBloodstock No 1 & Mcennis Racing Pty Ltd

Colours Navy Blue, Maroon Spots, Purple Sleeves, Maroon Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 J Penza
Soft7  H Williams

Race Details
50f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m Mdn-sw
50f10 GOUL Fri9Jjul2l ~ 800m OPEN-BT

Trainer Todd Smart Barrier 1
Jockey Damon Budler 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,190
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $2.05 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 1.28L 1:05.84 0 9
58.5 9 $2.25F Black Lavender 58.5kg 0.72L 1:14.29 4 3
n/a Zounique n/a 0.19L 1:03.28
570 2 $9 Pretty Woman 55.0kg 5.42L 58.54 6 6
n/a Underground Music n/a 3.14L 46.41
Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 6
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,640
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-1-0 12 Mths 2:.0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $21.00 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 9.07L 1:05.84 6 8
55.0 1 $7.50 Watch Me Rumble 55.0kg 0.74L 1:11.2 1 1
55.0 2 $4.80 Cardento 59.0kg 4.21L 1:00.08 6 3
n/a Penny Halfpenny n/a 3.85L 49.92
Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 11
Jockey Jeff Penza 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $8.50 Lockdown Gamble 59.0kg 4.87L 1:05.84 5 5
n/a Eve's Miss n/a 2.78L 47.53
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Race 4 SHEAD & NICHOLSON SHOWCASE CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Amicus Curiae Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Amicus Curiae
2. Dragons Breath
3. Innisbrook
4. Agent Moon

6. Son of Spartacus

8. Testa's Flower
9. Talihina

11. She's Smart
12. Underthespotlight
13. Valarian

16. Tilly's All Class

18. Well Decorated

Jockey

Blaike McDougall
Shaun Guymer
Jordan Mallyon
Damon Budler (a2)

Michael Heagney

Mikayla Weir
Jeff Penza

Chad Lever
Brendan Ward
Ken Dunbar

Teaghan Martin (a4)

Chelsea Ings

Trainer

Mack Griffith
Natalie Jarvis
Mitchell Beer
Allan McRae

Maree Hopkins

Terry Croft
Danny Williams

Claire Lever
Todd Smart
Andrew Molloy

Barry Gleeson

Michael Plummer

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Last 10
8958358511
4112357255
00300s5s69
0713572

0905678254

5377362635
22s8s0960s

1133446415

3541513493

6356130226

7657587383

9062500254

16. Tilly's All Class "H
4. Agent Moon "ﬁ

8. Testa's Flower "H

9. Talihina "U
6. Son of Spartacus "H

18. Well Decorated "v

3. Innisbrook "’

Career
7:2-0-1
8:2-2-1
13:1-1-3
51-1-1

18:2-5-0

19:1-2-4
12:2-2-0

20:3-1-4

13:2-2-2

32:2-6-7

42:2-2-6

36:2-8-3

Prize
$47,150
$35,320
$54,640
$18,200

$46,410

$53,120
$54,930

$53,455
$24,440
$72,015

$47,140

$67,230

NSW: 2:20 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:20 pm
QLD: 2:20 pm
NT: 1:50 pm

SA: 1:50 pm

WA: 12:20 pm

W% P%
29% 43% 1
25% 63%

8% 38% 5
20% 60%

Bar Wgt

60

11 595

58

7 565

SCRATCHED

11% 39% 3

56

SCRATCHED

5%  37%
17% 33% 4

6 555

55

SCRATCHED

15% 40% 12
15% 46% 10
6% 47% 9

55
55
55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

5 24% 8

55

SCRATCHED

6% 36% 2

11. She's Smart "H
2. Dragons Breath "H
12. Underthespotlight "d

13. Valarian "H

1. Amicus Curiae v
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Rail position: True
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* ¥ AMICUS CURIAE
m 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
# ¥ Sire Choisir Dam Think Aloud

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M D Griffith, Mrs A Griffith, J J Borg, Mrs J M Borg, Ms A M Leech, Mrs R
M Leech, M Brekalo, P N Rees, R D Jury, Miss H Armitage, D P Reeves, S Struthers,

J Brooks, B Brooks, G J Hume, Ms D J Neumann, R P Apps, M Elder & D D
Rutherford
Colours Red With Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves And Black Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Mcdougall

Race Details
80of12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m CI2

90f12 ROYA Sat17Jul2l  1200m HIGHWAY-C2  Heavy8J Parr
20f5 MUSWWed 7Jul21  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7  C Gallagher
20f6  SCON Wed 16Jun21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock
80f13 MUDGSun 28Feb21 1400m CDRA CHAMP  Good4 H Bowman
~ |3 DRAGONS BREATH
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Lady Concord
Breeder Mr J Allis
Owners Royal Malvern Racing Club (Mgr: J S Allis) & Epona Park (Mgr: J S Allis)
Colours Rainbow Checks, Grey Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7 S Guymer
1of14 MORUMon 12Jul21 1200m CL1 Soft7 B Owen
1of14 MORU Fri25Jun21  1200m MDN Heavy8 S Guymer
20f9  SAPP Tue lun2l  1207m MDN-SW Soft6 S Guymer
30f12 MORU Thu 13May21 1010m MDN-SW Heavy8 S Guymer
-
~ [EJ INNISBROOK
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
E™  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Redhanded;ill

Breeder Goodwood Farm
Owners Tricolours Racing & Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Moss), Tagsir (Mgr: C

Pickford), M Skinner, K Guilfoyle, J Shepherdson, T McCaffery, A Lloyd Jones, E Lloyd
Jones, B Cordner, W Graham, J Maxwell, S Smith, L T I P (Mgr: M Allen), C Pickford, Jockey 1:0-0-0

A Kennedy, M Stanford & M Himpoo
Colours Black, Tricolours Logo

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 FORB Sun 1Aug21 1100m CL2 Soft7  J Mallyon
10 of 10 NOWRFri 2Jul21 1200m CLL Heavy9 B Mcdougall
30f12 CANB Fri18Jun21  1280m CL1 Synth R Hutchings
11 0f 11 NEWC Sat5Jun21 ~ 1200m CL1 Soft5 B Loy

11 of 11 GOUL Fri 28May21  1000m BM66 Soft5 B Mcdougall

* |} AGENT MOON

| %‘I . 5year old bay gelding (male)

y Sire Pellizotti Dam Tactical Miss
Breeder Mr A L McRae
Owners A L McRae, B Mooney, T D Larnach & S C Mooney

Colours Gold, Green Checks, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m CL2 Soft7 D Budler
70f10 GOUL Fri 9Jul21 900m CL1 Soft7 B Owen
1of7 GOUL Mon 7Jun21  900m MDN-SW Soft7 B Owen
30f9 ALBU Mon 24May21 900m MDN-SW Soft7 B Owen

70f10 DUBB Tue 8Dec20  1000m CG&E MDN Good4 A Morgan

Trainer Mack Griffith
Jockey Blaike McDougall 60.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $47,150
W&P% 29-43

Career 7:22-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
gFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $4.20 She's Smart 55.0kg 5.55L 1:06.25 8§ 10
575 6 $9.50 Mr Hussill 57.5kg 7.57L 1:13.77 22
n/a Free Rider n/a 0.05L 1:00.19
n/a Deploys Alone n/a 1.14L 55.17
56.0 9 $6.50 Old Harbour 56.0kg 4.38L 1:23.31 33
Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 11
Jockey Shaun Guymer 59.5kg Prizemoney $35,320

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-2-1 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $5.50 She's Smart 55.0kg 3.42L 1:06.25 1 1
590 4  $8Dragons Breath 59.0kg 1.80L 1:12.51 1 1
59.5 4 $7 Dragons Breath 59.5kg 0.20 1:12.84 2 2
59.0 7 $2.30F Lady Tabloid 57.0kg 1.28L 1:14.56 22
59.0 6  $10 Testator Silens 59.0kg 2.10L 1:00.18 6 7

Trainer Mitchell Beer Barrier 5

Jockey Jordan Mallyon 58.0kg Prizemoney $54,640

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5  $26 She's Smart 55.0kg 6.19L 1:06.25 7 5
61.0 7 $9.50 Timperley 55.5kg 18.20L 1:13.77 7 8
615 2  $10 Evanora 58.0kg 1.38L 1:15.97 5 4
58.0 8  $31 Matterhorn 59.0kg 11.64L 1:11.93 33
59.0 6 $9.50 Citizen's Arrest 55.0kg 7.09L 58.48 1 11

Trainer Allan McRae Barrier 7

Jockey Damon Budler 56.5kg Prizemoney $18,200

Win Range 900m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7  $13 She's Smart 55.0kg 7.59L 1:06.25 5 9
59.0 10 $7.50 Skaifee 56.0kg 2.17L 52.56 7
590 1  $6 Agent Moon 59.0kg 0.18L 52.97 3
59.0 5 $8.50 Tectonic Shift 57.0kg 1.25L 53.42 1
59.5 5 $2.30F Bronzie 57.5kg 5.35L 57.47 6 6
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@ K3 soN OF SPARTACUS

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Spartacus Dam Shamozzle

Breeder Mr J K Mackay

Owners Mr A Sciberras and Ms M Hopkins
Colours Black, Gold Fern, Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7 M Heagney
90f12 WAGGMon 5Jul21  1000m BM58 Heavy9 M Heagney
10 of 14 DUBB Sat 22May21 1000m CL2 Good4 M Heagney
30f10 NARR Tue 27Apr21 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 M Heagney
60of8 TAMWFri 5Jull9 1200m BM66 Good4 M Bennett
)
“  [EJ TESTA'S FLOWER

p

-r'-'f_lfi‘ ,'I'r 5 year old bay mare (female)

® ¥ Sire Testa Rossa Dam War Flower
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners M G Russell

Colours Gold, Black Crown Band, Crowns Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7 M Weir
30f14 GRAF Wed 7Jul21  1100m F&M CL2 Soft5 R Jones
70f13 SCON Tue Lun21  1100m CL1 Good4 J V Overmeire

70f12
30f9

WARWWed 12May21 1100m F&M BM72
HAWK Tue 4May21 1100m BM64

Heavy8 R Jones
Heavy8 S Clipperton

] TALIHINA

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Talimena
Breeder Walker Racing and Bloodstock

Owners D Williams, E J Lucas, R B Edwards, Ms J R Baker, W A Kelly, T Dellosa, N Firm 0:0-0-0
W Kelly, L C O'Connor, D Sparshott & Walker Racing & Bloodstock (Mgr: L A Walker) irm U:U-U-

Colours Navy Blue, Maroon Spots, Purple Sleeves, Maroon Cap

Track Jockey

Soft7 ) Penza

Soft7 N Heywood
Good3 JV Overmeire
Good4 R Dolan
Good3 B Mcdougall

Race Details

20f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m CI2
20f12 MORUMon 12Jul21 920m BM58
80of9  NOWRTue 20Apr21 1100m BM58

12 of 13 ROSE Sat 28Nov20 1200m H'WAY-C2
90f12 GUND Sat 14Nov20 1180m BM58

=
- SHE'S SMART
G 5 year old bay mare (female)
! Sire Smart Missile Dam Snippety Day
Breeder Mr N J Osborne
Owners A Stephenson & Coolarest Farm (Mgr: J R Bowden)
Colours Navy Blue, Grey Diamond Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7  C Lever
1of9 COWR Sat10Jul2l  1100m F&M BM50 Soft7 N Heywood
30f11 DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1110m CL1 Soft7  C Lever
30f10 BATH Tue8Jun2l  1000m BM58 Soft6  C Lever
40f11 MUSWSun 23May21 1000m CL1 Soft5  C Lever

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $46,410
W&P% 11-39

Trainer Maree Hopkins
Jockey Michael Heagney 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 18:2-5-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 11:1-3-0  Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $81.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 8.03L 1:06.25 6 6
60.0 6  $81 Eurosay 585kg 5.35L 1:00.37 11 12
580 9  $51 Alaskan Aura 55.0kg 6.69L 56.04 1 11

n/a EI' Perrin/a 5.25L 47.63

58.0 6  $21 General Soho 59.5kg 7.85L 1:10.82 5 5

Trainer Terry Croft Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.5kg Prizemoney $53,120

Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-37

Career 19:1-2-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-4 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-2-3 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $5.50 She's Smart 55.0kg 4.10L 1:06.25 11 12
55.5 6  $15 Lasting Kiss 55.0kg 2.25L 1:03.97 33
570 10  $21 Tupou 57.0kg 2.00L 1:05.01 10 8
540 4 $41 Turnstyle 58.5kg 7.20L 1:04.69 11 6
550 4 $31Time For Victory 60.5kg 2.82L 1:04.18 7 6

Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 4

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $54,930

Win Range 1175m W&P% 17-33

Career 12:2-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $4.20 She's Smart 55.0kg 2.75L 1:06.25 10 7
570 9  $13 Rapidity 56.0kg 0.10L 54.22 10 10
57.5 8  $19 Delightful Dream 585kg 4.20L 1:03.31 7 6
54.0 11  $151 Warrah Flash 56.5kg 7.20L 1:10.85 1 13
59.5 10 $5EF Kathaire 59.0kg 5.31L 1:09.81 6 6

Trainer Claire Lever Barrier 12

Jockey Chad Lever 55.0kg Prizemoney $53,455

Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 15-40

Career 20:3-1-4 12 Mths 9:2-0-2  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 8:1-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $9.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 2.75L 1:06.25 2 2
61.5 3 $2.05F She's Smart 61.5kg 0.22L 1:06.45 4 3
550 5 $9 Fifteen Rounds 60.0kg 2.38L 1:04.87 1 1
55.5 10 $8.50 My Little Racer 55.0kg 1.42L 59.48 10 10
550 4 $8.50 Goofy Mick 58.5kg 2.63L 58.12 22

Forbes | Page 22



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

oy

Al

UNDERTHESPOTLIGHT

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Sinequanon
Breeder Ms M Johnson

Owners B J McAlister, Mrs J M Mcalister, A J McAlister, Mrs P J Mcalister, | W
Morris, R E Smart, Ms M J Smart, M J Lott, Ms G Guthrie, S G Matthews, S Baker, T
Crnjac, Mrs M Brucic, W A Pollack, P E Brown, PQ Quinn & T A Bolton, HYRWWK

(Mgr: P E Kingwill) & Boxburg Punters (Mgr: R R Kyburz)
Colours Black And Gold Stripes, Black Cap, Gold Spots, Gold Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 FORB SunlAug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7 B Ward
50f10 ALBU Tue 13Jul2l  1175m CG&E BM58 Heavy9 D Budler
40f 11 WAGGMon 5Jul21  1000m BM58 Heavy9 D Budler
1of8 YOUN Sat 22May21 850m BM58 Firm2 J D Frari
1of7 QUEA Sun16May21 900m OPEN-BT Soft5  J V Overmeire
*  [E] VALARIAN

m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ad Valorem Dam Sutton Princess

Breeder Mr R J Lazarus

Owners Miss K M Molloy

Colours Red, Blue Hoops, White Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 FORB SunlAug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7 K Dunbar
30f14 COWR Sat10Jul2l  1100m CG&E BM50 Soft7 K Dunbar
60f 10 ORAN Sun 21Mar21 1000m CL2 Good4 A Cavallo
1of11 COWR Mon 1Mar21 1100m CL1 Good4 K Dunbar
30f7 GILG Sat6Feb2l  800m CL1 Soft7 K Dunbar

S M TILLY'S ALL CLASS

9 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dubai's Choice Dam Lady Buccaneer
Breeder Miss S Candy
Owners B Gleeson
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Black Cap, Emerald
Green Band
Race Details
70f12 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1100m CI2
60f9 SAPP Sun25Jul2l 1012m CL2
70f9  NOWRSun 23May21 1000m BM58

Track Jockey

Soft7 T Martin
Soft7 T Martin
Soft7 ) Presits

50f7 GOUL Sun9May21l 1000m BM58 Heavy9J Penza
80of9  QUEA Sat 24Apr21  900m BM50 Good3 M Heagney
‘n
- WELL DECORATED
@ 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
| Sire Declaration Of War Dam Sassy Gal
Breeder Mr F Peisah
Owners M J C Plummer & Ms F Williamson
Colours Green, Gold Shamrocks. Green and White Striped Sleeves and Cap, Gold
Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1100m CI2 Soft7  Clngs
11 of 11 GILG Sat24Jul21  800m CL2 Soft7 A Stanley
60of 12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1200m CL2 Soft7 A Sweeney
20f6  MUDGSat 19Jun21  900m PIC CL2T I(;Ieavyl M Gray
50f9 PARK Sat12Jun21 1400m BM50 Heavy9 A Banks

Trainer Todd Smart
Jockey Brendan Ward 55.0kg
Win Range 850m - 1000m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $24,440
W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-2-2 12 Miths 11:2-2-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $26.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 2.95L 1:06.25 4 3
580 5 $8.50 Claptone 58.5kg 4.841 1:14.2 32
580 6  $12Benno's Boy 56.0kg 2.27L 1:00.28 5 6
5.0 2 $5 Underthespotlight 56.0kg 0.09L 47.71

n/a Underthespotlight n/a 0.54L 53.56

Trainer Andrew Molloy Barrier 9

Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.0kg Prizemoney $72,015

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 6-47

Career 32:2-6-7 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-3-4  Soft 6:0-2-3 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 9:1-3-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 9 $14.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 4.31L 1:06.25 34
605 8  $10 Deshawn 58.5kg 2.42L 1:05.89 32
550 1 $8.50 No Doubt A Star 58.0kg 3.49L 57.23 1 1
55.5 2 $3.10F Valarian 55.5kg 0.11L 1:03.87 1 1
56.0 7 $3.10 Alaskan Aura 55.5kg 1.44L 46.92 2

Trainer Barry Gleeson Barrier 8

Jockey Teaghan Martin 55.0kg Prizemoney $47,140

Win Range 1000m - 1180m W&P% 5-24

Career 42:2-2-6 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 15:0-1-2  Soft 18:1-0-2 Heavy 6:0-1-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $81.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 4.85L 1:06.25 12 8
550 5 $101 Mandalong Superb 56.5kg 4.38L 1:01.09 7 8
550 9 $101 Feeling Mighty 57.5kg 2.10L 59.9 9 9
55.0 3 $31 Tulla Park 59.0kg 5.25L 1:01.05 2 3
560 1 $4.40 Millime 59.5kg 5.82L 51.54 8

Trainer Michael Plummer Barrier 2

Jockey Chelsea Ings 55.0kg Prizemoney $67,230

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 6-36

Career 36:2-8-3 12 Mths 9:0-2-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 23:1-5-3  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $91.00 She's Smart 55.0kg 5.92L 1:06.25 9 1
550 11  $61 Fox Spirit 59.0kg 7.78L 46.47 10
55.0 12 $101 Tells Tails 55.5kg 7.16L 1:12.92 12 12
62.5 2 $5.50 Expect A Hero 67.5kg 1.51L 56.1
560 4  $21 George Two 59.0kg 4511 1:28.6
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Race 5 BANKSTOWN SPORTS CLUB FORBES CUP 1600m NSW: 3:00 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 3:00 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 3:00 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:30 pm
Straight: 350m. Vaﬁ igg pm
Circumference: 1600m. el
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Nomoathaj Blinkers AGAIN, 14. The Bald Eagle Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Reward Seeker Jake Pracey-Holmes  Michael Mulholland 2451475711 16:6-2-0  $136,610 38% 50% 7 61
2. Nomoathaj (IRE) Shaun Guymer William Freedman 8952161173 15:4-1-4 $54,928 27% 60% 10 60
3. Napoleon Solo Jordan Mallyon Natalie Jarvis 0962573569 31:3-2-5  $291,410 10% 32% 4 58
4. Gunga Din (NZ) Brendan Ward Keith Dryden 0857031654 26:6-0-5  $164175 23% 42% 9 57
5. Eiger Madeline Owen (a3) Brett Cavanough 612050035s 18:5-2-1  $148945 28% 44% 6 56.5
6. Wild Rocket Mathew Cahill Kylie Kennedy 7146742135 19:5-3-1  $129465 26% 47% 1 56.5
7. Necessary Blaike McDougall ~ Laura McCullum 42061989s7 28:6-5-2  $183915 21% 46% 2 55
8. Airfree Kayla Nisbet Natalie Jarvis 0379507090 36:5-4-5  $132160 14% 39% 5 55
9. From The Bush Anthony Cavallo Gayna Williams 1123555611 10:4-2-1 $95920 40% 70% 13 55
10. Roman Richard Bensley Barbara Joseph, Paul & 551015660s 14:4-1-0 $68,995 29% 36% 14 55
Matt Jones
11. Slatey Bay Mikayla Weir Brett Thompson 9312761598 27:6-4-3  $126305 22% 48% 12 55
12. Toulon Brook Michael Heagney ~ Kody Nestor 3017495033 26:5-3-3  $136055 19% 42% 8 55
13. Pauldron Jeff Penza Wayne Hudd 0186588870 235-1-1  $113075 22% 30% 3 55
14. The Bald Eagle Aaron Sweeney Kieren Hazelton 0573553763 354-4-6  $151,795 11% 40% 11 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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f%‘ 14 10. Roman "H\
: 13 9. From The Bush "H
x:- 12 11. Slatey Bay "ﬂ\

14. The Bald Eagle "H‘

a8

11

-
& 10 2. Nomoathaj v
o 9 4. Gunga Din "H
f; 8 12. Toulon Brook "H\
@ 7 1. Reward Seeker "H

-
& 6 5. Eiger "ﬁ

ﬁ 5 8. Airfree "H

_a 4 3. Napoleon Solo "H

W 38 13. Pauldron "H
4.'“ 2 7. Necessary "H

o 1 6. Wild Rocket "H

Rail position: True Race Direction

) g”e's Forbes | Page 25



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

: REWARD SEEKER

“ 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Madam Bubbles
Breeder Mr B Curran

Trainer Michael Mulholland
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 61.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $136,610
W&P% 38-50

Owners M R Mulholland Career 16:6-2-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Diamond And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 10:3-1-0  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 7:2-2-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 61.0 7 $12.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 0.771 1:38.75 2 1
Bm84
1of8 COWRTue 27Jul21  950m OPEN-BT Heavy9 E Meredith n/a Reward Seeker n/a 4.61L 57.69
40f 7 NARR Mon 19Jul21 1300m MT&RIVERS Heavy8 J Pracey-holmes  61.5 4 $7.50 Wild Rocket 55.0kg 3.45L 1:25.5 5 4
BM83
1of12 WELL Sun28Mar21 1700m WELL CUP BM92 Soft6 J Pracey-holmes 55.0 10  $15 Reward Seeker 55.0kg 0.64L 1:44.64 10 6
40f11 ORAN Sun21Mar21 1600m CUP PRELUDE 78Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 61.0 6 $4.40 Renalot 58.5kg 4.221 1:38.28 7 5
& n Trainer William Freedman Barrier 10
NOMOATHAJ Jockey Shaun Guymer 60.0kg Prizemoney $54,928
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 27-60
Sire Dubawi Dam Jadhwah o
g;‘:ﬁgfsr B?%dygli Estate Company Limited Career 15:4-1-4 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Violet, Rose Vertical Stripe And Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 8:3-1-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 S Guymer 60.0 10 $20.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 4.27L 1:38.75 7 4
Bm84
30f6 MUSWWed 7Jul2l  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7  C Gallagher n/a Surooj n/a 1.34L 1:00.34
90of9 AQUI Sat5Jun2l  1400m BM75 Good4 J Lloyd 585 6 $8 Getyourgreyon 58.5kg 14.80L 1:22.07 7 17
20f10 RICC Wed 11Nov20 2000m HCP Soft  CGrylls 54.0 10 $3.20F City Slicker 54.0kg L 2:06.07
1of14 RICC Sat240ct20 1800m RATING 74 Soft  J Lowry 56.5 6 $7.30 Nomoathaj 56.5kg 1.80L 1:48.87 3
= H NAPOLEON SOLO Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 4
. Jockey Jordan Mallyon 58.0kg Prizemoney $291,410
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 10-32
*~ Sire Uncle Mo Dam Derelique
(B)t\‘lssgfsrmgr?teckr(ll\jlrﬁil\frs N K Jarvis), Five Horizons Racing (Mgr: R P Grayson) Career 31:3-2-5 12 Withs 14.0-1-2 Ist Up 6:0-0-2 2nd Up 50-1-0
A Redman, £ Redman, N G Robiliard, 8 § Robiliard, Mrs A L Barwick,R A Barwick. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 193-0-2  Soft 9:0-2-3 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Mrs S Daly, K Daly, Ms J Fraser, Mrs M Gandy, CJ Gandy, KJ Dunstan, P Gillan, D R Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quirk, C Meagher, TJ Cassidy, A James & J Cowan
Colours Bottle Green, Lime Green Thorotek Racing Logo, White Sleeves, Lime
Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7  J Mallyon 58.0 4 $31.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 7.291 1:38.75 1 13
Bm84
90f10 GOUL Sat17Jul2l  1400m CGE BM64 Heavyl N Hyde 620 4 $9 All Things 58.0kg 9.39L 1:26.68 8 9
0
60f12 WARWWed 2Jun21  1400m BM72 Good4 K Latham 58,5 7 $15 Zell 60.0kg 3.43L 1:22.98 10 11
20f12 ROSE Sat 15May21 1400m BM78 Soft7 R Jones 540 2 $26 Count De Rupee 56.5kg 1.32L 1:25.82 8 7
50f10 KENS Sun 25Apr21 1400m BM88 Good4 R King 540 7  $26 Lina's Hero 58.0kg 2.40L 1:21.56 9 10
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- n GUNGA DIN Trainer Keith Dryden Barrier 9
v ] Jockey Brendan Ward 57.0kg Prizemoney $164,175
’ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1280m - 1800m W&P% 23-42
. Sire Shamexpress Dam Lady Kipling
gwﬁgfsrl_(a C?r(])d)k/égl( LdI tRel?sg?.‘tA(; (Mgr: L J Mihalyka), Laurel Oak Rudyard Career 266-0-5 12 Mths 91-0-1 * 1st Up >1-0-0 2nd Up 40-0-0
aurel Ua 00dstoC . ) N
(Ma: L) Mihalyka), C R Amon, J 0 C Alle, Mrs C C Young, Vs D M Mahony, G5 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-0-4  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Tucker, P R Bounds, L J Baker, S M Gregory M J Codling, M K Graham, Mrs J EWise, Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 9:3-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
R A Wise & A W Reichard
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug21l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 B Ward 57.0 9 $51.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 5.58L 1:38.75 10 6
Bm84
80f9  MORUFri 25Jun21  1300m BODALLA Heavy8 B Ward 60.5 4  $21 Mr Magical 59.5kg 6.30L 1:18.72 9 9
CUPBM78
70f13 CANB Fri19Feb21  1600m CANB MILE Good4 B Ward 540 1  $31 Outback Diva 54.0kg 5.11L 1:34.73 6 8
12 of 15 SAPP Sun31Jan21 1600m BEGA CUP BM89 Heavy8 B Mcdougall 56.0 14 $6 Mercurial Lad 60.0kg 5.591 1:39.29 11 13
30f13 MORUThu 14Jan21 1435m MORUYACUP 87 Good3 B Mcdougall 570 8 $4.60 Peyton Place 60.5kg 2.60L 1:24.28 9 5
- B EIGER Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 6
. Jockey Madeline Owen 56.5kg Prizemoney $148,945
> year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 28-44
- Sire Dream Ahead Dam Jungfrau
g;‘:ﬁ:f:;areena Bloodstock ) ) Career 18:5-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
e Grand (Mgr: P V Morley), Pioneer (Mgr: G Abercrombie), T C . . . . .
Bloodstock (Mgr: S T Cheung), M A De Ridder, Ms T Finnigan, N Galanis, DTG Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 7:4-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
(Mgr: G E Gurney), B L Hannon, S P Keeble, D Lansbury, Mrs L Lewis, S A Lewis, A Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Merritt, J D Ross, G Swan, D K Townley, R E Wenck & N R Weston
Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 M Owen 56.5 6 $6.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 3.00L 1:38.75 1 2
Bm84
50f6  SCON Wed 28Jul21 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Owen n/a Brother Bassy n/a 6.04L 54.74
10f12 SCON Sun18Jul21  1400m BM66 Soft7 M Owen 63.5 7 $4.60F Eiger 63.5kg 0.92L 1:26.21 1 1
20f8 DUBB Frilljun2l  1600m BM74 Heavyl A Bullock 59.0 2 $3.20F Slatey Bay 57.0kg 0.02L 1:39.69 31
0
11 of 14 GUNN Sun 30May21 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 M Palmer 550 7 $19 Bajan Gold 57.5kg 3.49L 1:35.45 7 5
BM88
. n W".D ROCKET Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 1
1 Jockey Mathew Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $129,465
X > year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1620m W&P% 26-47
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Deal or No Deal
Breeder Hillgrove Stud 3. AT 0-0- 1.1-
Owners A De Nooy & Mrs S L De Nooy Ea ree(; g 90'503 ! 22 I\Iclltl;.solg ?) I ;stﬂugp-;ff 1 ﬁnd Up3.22.10100
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters With Navy Blue K, Navy Blue And White Stars "1 V-V™Y" ?0 e oft Ji5-2- eavy 3.c-0-
Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 16:5-3-1  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 M Cahill 56.5 1 $5.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 3.76L 1:38.75 8 9
Bm84
1of7  NARR Mon 19Jul21 1300m MT&RIVERS Heavy8 M Cahill 550 6 $3.60 Wild Rocket 55.0kg 1.08L 1:25.5 7 5
BM83
40f8 DUBB Fri1lJun21  1600m BM74 Heavyl C Gallagher 60.0 5 $3.40 Slatey Bay 57.0kg 1.09L 1:39.69 7 4
0
6 of 14 GUNN Sun 30May21 1600m GUNN CUP Good4 A Morgan 550 13  $11 Bajan Gold 57.5kg 2.09L 1:35.45 1 8
BM88
70f14 SCON Fri14May21 1400m COUNTRYCUP  Soft5 M Cahill 56.0 9  $11Tim's Principal 55.0kg 3.56L 1:23.23 1 1

| sportset | S



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

s NECESSARY

7 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Wanted Dam Rite of Passage
Breeder Mr R Patterson

Owners R J Patterson

Colours White, Blue Clover, Red, White And Blue Diamonds Sleeves, Red And Blue

Quartered Cap

Race Details

4 of 14
20f9

12 of 13 SAND Wed 30Jun21

6of 8
1of8

e

FORB Sun 1Aug?1
NARR Sun 18Jul21

ROSE Sat 26Jun2l
ALBU Tue 15Jun21

1600m Forbes Cup
Bm84

1600m N'DERA
CUPBMS80

2100m F&M BM70
1800m F&M BM78

1600m OPEN BM76

K] AIRFREE

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Wilful Default Dam Freetoair
Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

Owners D A Lowes, A J Fraser, ] M Raglus, K J Brown, M Geelan, A M James, Mrs
G Geelan, T R King & Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis)
Colours Bottle Green, Lime Green Thorotek Racing Logo, White Sleeves, Lime

Green Cap

Race Details

110of 14
30f9
70f8
90f12
15 0f 15

-5

Ol

F

FORB Sun 1Aug?1
MORU Fri 25Jun21
SAPP  Tue lun21

KEMB Sat 15May21
SAPP Sun 31Jan21

1600m Forbes Cup
Bm84

1650m TUROSS CUP
BM78

1607m WINTER CUP
BM81

1300m BM64

Track Jockey

Soft7 B Mcdougall
Heavy9 B Mcdougall

Softé L Riordan
Softé T Schiller
Heavy9 R Beattie

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Nisbet

Heavy8 J Taylor
Soft7 A Mclucas
Soft7 A Mclucas

1600m BEGA CUP BM89 Heavy8 A Mclucas

[EJ FROM THE BUSH

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Endaxi

Breeder Mr S Flynn

Owners SP Flynn, G W Moore, P W Nelson, Mrs G M Williams, C D Chateris, M L

Flynn, G J Williams, E Babbage & Phalaris Stud (Mgr: A E Vrisakis)
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross And Cap

Race Details

1of14

10f 14
20f10
30f12
10of9

FORB Sun 1Aug?1

ROYA Sat 10Jul21

KEMB Sat 19Jun21
KEMB Sat 15May21
BATH Sun 2May21

1600m Forbes Cup
Bm84
1400m HIGHWAY-C3

1200m BM68
1300m BM64
1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Cavallo

Heavy8 G Buckley
Heavy9 G Buckley
Soft7 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley

Trainer Laura McCullum
Jockey Blaike McDougall 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 2

Prizemoney $183,915
W&P% 21-46

Career 28:6-5-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-2-1  Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $5.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 2.76L 1:38.75 9 5
56.5 8 $2.90F Power Me Up 55.0kg 0.31L 1:39.04 9 3
60.5 9  $51 Nerve Not Verve 61.0kg 9.70L 2:14.45 6 6
560 7  $11 Zing 59.0kg 4.37L 1:52. 8 8
55.5 8  $10 Necessary 55.5kg 3.11L 1:42.38 8 6

Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 5

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 55.0kg Prizemoney $132,160

Win Range 1000m - 1425m We&P% 14-39

Career 36:5-4-5 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 9:2-2-1  2nd Up 8:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-3  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 5:2-0-1

Jockey 8:2-0-1  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $61.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 5.59L 1:38.75 13 14
560 5  $13 Roman 55.0kg 1.20L 1:42.53 9 9
55.5 8  $31 Magico Hombre 55.0kg 7.81L 1:42.02 8 8
570 1  $71 Scream And Shout 58.5kg 7.70L 1:20.05 12 12
550 2 $41 Mercurial Lad 60.0kg 8.05L 1:39.29 12 14

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 13

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $95,920

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 40-70

Career 10:4-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $3.40 From The Bush 55.0kg 0.77L 1:38.75 2 1
570 6  $8 From The Bush 57.0kg 1.19L 1:26.43 1 1
585 3 $3.20F Henschel 61.5kg 2.50L 1:11.85 4 4
60.5 12  $31 Scream And Shout 58.5kg 2.10L 1:20.05 7 9
n/a From The Bush n/a 0.15L 58.36
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s ROMAN

t:’:a 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Tu" Sire Roman Emperor Dam Mercury Lady

Breeder Ms F Mylan

Owners Ms F Mylan, P D Madirazza, Ms K M Patterson, P A Jones, P H Joseph,

Mrs B M Joseph, J G Normoyle G & G Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Giotas), JJR
Partnership (Mgr: Mrs B M Joseph) & G Nikiforidis
Colours Cerise, White Checks

Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 R Bensley
Bm84

50f9 NARR Sun18Jul2l  1600m N'DERA Heavy9J Mallyon
CUPBMS80

10of9 MORUFri25Jun2l  1650m TUROSS CUP  Heavy8 ) Mallyon
BM78

150f 16 ROYA Sat12Jun21l  1500m HIGHWAY-C3 SWSoft7 L Magorrian

10f10 MORU Thu 13May21 1650m BM58 Heavy8 E Hennessy

* X1 SLATEY BAY

[ ? \ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zariz Dam Freebe

Breeder Mr G L Hundy

Owners G L Hundy & Mrs D M Hundy

Colours Pink and Black Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 M Weir
Bm84
30of6  DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1610m BM66 Soft7 N Hyde
1of8 DUBB FrillJun2l  1600m BM74 Heavyl M Weir
0
20f12 DUBB Fri4Jun2l  1600m BM58 Soft7 N Hyde
70f13 MUDGSun 9May21 2000m BM58 Soft7 N Hyde

= [[¥] TOULON BROOK

&Hs 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

##4 % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Toulon Bay

Breeder Mr B Croghan

Owners B R Croghan

Colours Blue And White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
30f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup
Bm84

10 of 12 TAMW Fri 23Jul21l  1600m BM66

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Heagney

Soft7 L Blanch

l1of6  DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1610m BM66 Soft7 N Heywood
70f8 DUBB FrillJun2l  1600m BM74 Heavyl A Morgan
0
40f11 PARK Sun16May21 1600m PARKES CUP  Good4 A Cavallo
BM83

Trainer Barbara Joseph, Paul & Matt Jones Barrier 14
Jockey Richard Bensley 55.0kg Prizemoney $68,995
Win Range 1100m - 1650m W&P% 29-36

Career 14:4-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 7:3-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 14 $31.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 2.88L 1:38.75 5 3
56.0 6 $9.50 Power Me Up 55.0kg 4.50L 1:39.04 5 2
55.0 6 $7.50 Roman 55.0kg 1.00L 1:42.53 5 4
590 7  $31 Casino Kid 57.5kg 19.24L 1:31.61 2 1
61.5 8  $15 Roman 61.5kg 2.30L 1:43.05 33

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 12

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $126,305

Win Range 1400m - 1750m W&P% 22-48

Career 27:6-4-3 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 14:3-3-3 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $21.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 4.67L 1:38.75 4 7
63.0 6 $3.70 Toulon Brook 61.0kg 1.89L 1:38.49 3 3
570 4 $5 Slatey Bay 57.0kg 0.02L 1:39.69 4 2
645 8  $15 Fanmalia 585kg 0.20L 1:38.9 8 6
65.0 11  $12 French Response 62.0kg 8.84L 2:14.2 4 4

Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 8

Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $136,055

Win Range 1000m - 1610m W&P% 19-42

Career 26:5-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2  Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $41.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 2.54L 1:38.75 14 12
63.0 3 $18 Wild Moon 62.5kg 9.83L 1:42.35 8 9
61.0 2 $4.40 Toulon Brook 61.0kg 1.11L 1:38.49 4 4
58.0 7 $9.50 Slatey Bay 57.0kg 6.01L 1:39.69 5 8
55.0 4 $8.50 Hit the Target 62.0kg 3.36L 1:37. 5 6
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Race Details
13 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1600m Forbes Cup
Bm84

PAULDRON

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Epaulette Dam Orcym

Breeder Unique Style Syndicate

Owners Unique Style (Mgr: C E Hardy)

Colours White, Red And Green Diamonds, Red And Green Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 JPenza

lof 7 GOUL Sat17Jul2l  1600m BM64 Heavyl ) Penza

0
80f12 KEMB Thu8Jul2l  1400m BM64 Soft5  E Hennessy
60f9 HAWK Tue 22Jun21 1300m BM64 Heavy8 K Jennings
30f9  WELL Sun30May21 900m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 B Owen
. ] | 'J-"- 7 year old bay gelding (male)
% * Sire All American Dam Salutations

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Owners A B Hazelton, R E Hazelton, M A O'Connor, W A Welsh & Bowman
Racing, J Berryman & J C Tate

Colours White, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug21l 1600m Forbes Cup Soft7 A Sweeney
Bm8&4

50f9  MORE Tue 20Jul21  1200m GWYDIR BM80  Soft6 K Bell-pitomac

70f10 COON Sun 20Jun21 1100m CANNONBALL Soft6  C Gallagher
BM86

30f7  GULG Sun 13Jun2l IZOgén GULGONGCUP  Heavy9 L Blanch
BM

50f12 WELL Sun30May21 1400m BM74 Soft5 L Blanch

Trainer Wayne Hudd Barrier 3

Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $113,075

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 22-30

Career 23:5-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-0  Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $31.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 7.44L 1:38.75 3 8
550 1 $7.50 Pauldron 55.0kg 0.20L 1:41.57 1 1
56.0 10  $81 Nelspruit 58.0kg 4.80L 1:24.87 7 9
565 6  $41 Lord Zoulander 60.0kg 7.53L 1:19.52 4 4

n/a Jailbreak n/a 3.08L 54.4

Trainer Kieren Hazelton Barrier 11

Jockey Aaron Sweeney 55.0kg Prizemoney $151,795

Win Range 1240m - 1550m W&P% 11-40

Career 35:4-4-6 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 1stUp 7:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-1  Soft 15:0-2-3 Heavy 4:1-0-2

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $81.00 From The Bush 55.0kg 8.39L 1:38.75 6 10
550 6  $18 Vertical 55.0kg 2.84L 1:12.51 5 7
55.0 9  $11 Attila55.5kg 8.13L 1:06.1 0 9
61.0 7 $3.50 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 7.98L 1:10.59
57.5 11 $7.50 Herzegovina 63.5kg 4.64L 1:24.79 33
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Race 6 SEELEY INTERNATIONAL SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Super Chance
2. Land Of The Brave
3. Manadria

5. Congenial Mistress
6. Danish Hussar

1. Diamonds Are Good
8. Dobroyde

9. Fiery Belle (N2)

10. Happy Az

11. Real Salty

13. Smokeball

14. Sweet Jamaica
15. Bonitas

16. Dizzy Dylan

Jockey
Anthony Cavallo
Richard Bensley

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Jeff Penza
Kayla Nisbet
Aaron Sweeney

Michael Heagney

Liam Blanch (a2)
Mathew Cahill
Jordan Mallyon

Elissa Meredith (a3)
Teaghan Martin (a4)

Ken Dunbar
Mikayla Weir

Trainer

Kody Nestor
Russell Steiner
Janelle Galea

Doug Gorrel
Allan McRae
Brett Robb
Allan McRae
Connie Greig
Kylie Kennedy
Natalie Jarvis

Janelle Galea
Anthony Craig
Kylie Kennedy
Brian Young

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

2125322445
8156675622
0335123037

3865200857
5575012064
0242504146
6018855640
1184348059
9671624478
71s8

0897600052
4316057750
0047324850
0059308372

Career
8:1-3-2
10:1-2-0
10:1-1-4

26:1-3-2
18:1-3-1

9:1-2-0
12:1-0-0
28:1-0-3
21:1-1-1

2:1-0-0

26:1-2-3
19:1-1-1
29:1-3-4
41:1-2-6

Prize
$36,005
$28,340
$25,300

$34,165
$24,240
$24,830
$10,880
$34,452
$27,440
$18,405

$36,215
$22,570
$33,500
$24,135

NSW: 3:40 pm

W%
13%
10%
10%

4%
6%
11%
8%
4%
5%
50%

4%
5%
3%
2%

VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm
QLD: 3:40 pm
NT: 3:10 pm

SA: 3:10 pm

WA: 1:40 pm

P% Bar Wgt

5% 8

58

30% 5 565

60% 2

56

SCRATCHED

23% 7
28% 12
33% 13

8% 3
14% 11
14% 6
5% 9

55
55
55
55
55
55
55

SCRATCHED

23% 4
16% 10
28% 14
2% 1

55
55
55
55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Rail position: True

15. Bonitas "H
6. Danish Hussar v
14. Sweet Jamaica v
11. Real Salty "H
1. Super Chance "H

10. Happy Az "v
2. Land Of The Brave "ﬁ

9. Fiery Belle "ﬁ\

5. Congenial Mistress "H

13. Smokeball "ﬂ‘
8. Dobroyde "H
3. Manadria "H

16. Dizzy Dylan

i

7. Diamonds Are Good "H

Race Direction
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= |3 SUPER CHANCE
g * 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Super One Dam Predicted
Breeder Mr D Smith

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $36,005
W&P% 13-75

Trainer Kody Nestor
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 58.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Owners R C Whittaker, Mrs D M Whittaker & Ms C P Whittaker Career 8132 12Mths 7:1-3-1  1stUp 3011 2nd Up 21-0-0
Colours White, Green IFour Leaf Clover, Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-2-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 9:1-4-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Cl1 Soft7 A Cavallo 58.0 8 $5.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 0.10L 1:27.92 8 8
10f10 DUBB Fri1l6Jul2l ~ 1300m MDN Heavyl A Cavallo 58.5 8 $3.10F Super Chance 58.5kg 0351 1:23.48 8 4
0
20f12 DUBB Sun27Jun21 1110m MDN-SW Soft7 A Cavallo 570 8 $3.70 Rylan's Pick 59.0kg 0.31L 1:05.9 9 9
30f13 DUBB Sun 14Feb21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 A Cavallo 56.5 4 $3.20F Big Apple Burt 58.5kg 0.89L 1:24.54 31
20f14 DUBB Mon 1Feb21 1300m MDN Soft5 A Cavallo 56.5 1 $5.50 Don'tforgetmonica 56.5kg 0.75L 1:17.52 7 3
- n Trainer Russell Steiner Barrier 5
LAND OF THE BRAVE Jockey Richard Bensley 56.5kg Prizemoney $28,340
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-30
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam Chasing Mammon
Breeder Goodson & Perron Family Trust Career10:1-2-0 12 Mths 91-2-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Owners A Pilimon & Ms T Nichols Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 H 21-0-0
Colours Blue, Red Sash, Armbands And Cap i B:0-0- 00a 4L-0- oft 3:9-2- cavy 21U
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f14 FORB Sun1lAug2l 1400m Cl1 Soft7 R Bensley 56.5 5 $15.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 7.64L 1:27.92 10 12
1of11 NARR Sun18Jul21  1400m MDN Heavy9 R Bensley 56.5 8 $5.50 Land Of The Brave 56.5kg 0.02L 1:27.43 33
50f10 BET3 Sat26Jun2l 2100m MDN-SW Heavyl D Dunn 59.5 9 $3.20 Strawberry Topping 57.5kg 6.55L 2:21.25 31
0
60f12 PAKE Tue8Jun2l  1400m MDN-SW Synth D Holland 59.5 12 $3.70 Lochie's Song 57.5kg 6.85L 1:25.6 2 1
60f7 BEND Wed 14Apr21 1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Dunn 59.0 5  $17 Miss Tainui 57.0kg 12.60L 1:24.53 5 5
f"‘ n MANADRIA Trainer Janelle Galea Barrier 2
. Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,300
E.ﬁ%gﬂq ta)rr]ovnvgn?&\ télﬁgk gelding (male) Win Range 1280m W&P% 10-60
(B):Issgfsr l\ﬁr(;zuLn;t;IeegeBSJt\lljvﬁson CJ Sheather & Ms S M Sheather Career 101-1-4 12 Mths 81-1-4 ~ 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Colours Royal Blue Anld Green Strlipes, White Cap, Royal Blue Seams, Green Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Pom Jockey 9:1-1-4  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m CI1 Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 56.0 2 $4.40 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 14.33L 1:27.92 4 9
30f11 DUBB Fril6Jul2l ~ 1300m CL1 Heavyl J Pracey-holmes  56.0 8 $7.50 Lonely Power 56.5kg 5.50L 1:22.73 10 8
0
30f11 DUBB Frilljun2l  1100m CL1 Idleavylj Pracey-holmes  56.5 5  $18 Castlebar Road 59.0kg 5.71L 1:05.79 6 4
50f10 DUBB Sat 22May21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Castlebar Road n/a 3.51L 57.89
40of4  WARR Sat 10Apr21  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Cardiff n/a 8.45L 58.26
- B Trainer Doug Gorrel Barrier 7
; CONGENIAL M ISTRESS Jockey Jeff Penza 55.0kg Prizemoney $34,165
6 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-23
Sire Sebring Dam Indycatfighter
preeder Kerry Qlbrien Thoroughbreds P/ Career 261-3-2 12 Mths 120-1-0 1stUp 71-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Colours Purple And Old Gold Checks, White Sleeves, Purple Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-2-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 4.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 FORB SunlAug2l 1400m Cl1 Soft7 J Penza 550 7 $9.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 1.64L 1:27.92 1110
80of 15 SAPP Sun25Jul2l  1612m CL1-SW Soft7 M Bourke 570 11 $101 Tuscan Light 57.0kg 4.94L 1:41.24 5 5
60f10 ALBU Tue13Jul21 1600m CL1-SW Heavy9 M Bourke 570 1  $20 Nuclear Energy 57.5kg 6.53L 1:45.65 7 10
50f12 GOUL Fri9Jul21 1400m CL1 Soft7  J Presits 55.0 11 $151 Lemaire 57.0kg 5.47L 1:25.08 1 10
20f7 MUDGSat 19Jun21  1100m PIC CLB 63.0 1 $5.50 Combogolong 67.0kg 7.21L 1:09.95

Heavyl A Gangotena
0
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A DANISH HUSSAR

_:I; ' 6year old chestnut gelding (male)
A~ 1L Sire Husson Dam Rein Leica Dane
Breeder Mr G P Kable
Owners G P Kable
Colours Gold, Dark Blue Anchor

Race Details

50f14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
50f13 WAGG Mon 5Jul21
70f12 GOUL Mon 7Jun2l
20f6  GOUL Fri 28May21
13 of 13 ALBU Thu 4Feb21

1400m CI1
1300m BM50
1200m CL1
800m OPEN-BT
1400m CL1

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Nisbet
Heavy9 B Mcdougall
Soft7 ) Mallyon
Soft5 B Mcdougall
Good4 K Nisbet

= Il DIAMONDS ARE GOOD

7 6 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Diamonds for Emily

Breeder Mr G Smith
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

10 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m CI1
20f12 COON Sun 20Jun21 1300m F&M CL1
40f11 DUBB Fri1lJun21  1100m CL1

20f14 WELL Sun30May21 1100m BM58
90f10 DUBB Sat22May21 1000m OPEN-BT

* |EJ poBRrOYDE

=

-

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Pellizotti Dam Tell the Story
Breeder Mr A L McRae

Owners A L McRae & Ms R S McRae
Colours Gold, Green Checks, Red Cap

Race Details

60of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m CI1

12 of 12 GOUL Fri 9Jul21 1400m CL1

1of11 NARR Sat19Jun21  1400m MDN

8of 14 WAGGFri4Jun21 ~ 1300m 3Y+ MDN-SW
80f12 ALBU Mon 24May21 1175m MDN-SW

\ll

IE] FIERY BELLE

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Redwood Dam Lichen Moss
Breeder G Harvey

Owners Jones Partnership

Track Jockey

Soft7 A Sweeney
Soft6 A Sweeney
geavyl C Gallagher

Soft5 A Sweeney
Good4 C Waddell

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Heagney
Soft7 B Ward
Heavy8 B Vale
Soft6 B Owen
Soft7 B Owen

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details

1of14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
10f10 SCON Mon 26Jul21
8of13 TAMW Mon 12Jul21
40f8 QUIR Tue 29Jun2l
3o0f 7  WALG Sat 19Jun21

1400m CI1
1400m F&M MDN
1400m MDN-SW
1450m MDN
1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Blanch
Softb A Sweeney
Heavy9 L Blanch
Heavy8 L Blanch

Good J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Allan McRae Barrier 12

Jockey Kayla Nisbet 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,240

Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-3-1 12 Mths 81-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $18.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 3.80L 1:27.92 1 1
500 6  $12 Nic's Hero 62.0kg 2.14L 1:21.32 7 5
550 9 9$51 Rosa Moyessi 60.0kg 5.68L 1:12.65 7 7

n/a Full Of Fire n/a 2.99L 47.05

55.5 13 $16 Philipsburg 58.5kg 15.59L 1:24.75 13 13

Trainer Brett Robb Barrier 13

Jockey Aaron Sweeney 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,830

Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $4.40 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 9.59L 1:27.92 2 3
550 1  $5F Half Hinch 57.0kg 1.80L 1:20.49 32
550 1 $5 Castlebar Road 59.0kg 6.59L 1:05.79 1 1
550 14  $51 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 3.64L 1:04.24 2 2

n/a Castlebar Road n/a 6.04L 57.89

Trainer Allan McRae Barrier 3

Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,880

Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-8

Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $71.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 4.91L 1:27.92 6 7
550 6  $81 Lemaire 57.0kg 10.54L 1:25.08 7 1
570 4  $18 Dobroyde 57.0kg 0.79L 1:25.63 8 7
59.0 4 $17 Nic's Hero 59.0kg 6.38L 1:20.17 7 7
59.0 12 $81 Vinnie's Girl 57.0kg 2.84L 1:12.64 0 9

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 11

Jockey Liam Blanch 55.0kg Prizemoney $34,452

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-14

Career 28:1-0-3 12 Mths 20:1-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-2  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $21.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 0.10L 1:27.92 12 6
550 6  $26 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 0.37L 1:26.4 8 8
570 5  $21 Full Coverage 59.0kg 5.65L 1:28.61 12 13
570 6  $18 Tamlika 57.0kg 1.62L 1:35.8 6 8
570 3 $6 Skull Cap 57.0kg 1.61L 12391
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HAPPY AZ

6 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Zariz Dam Eajaab

Breeder Mr C Strickland

Owners T Fulwood & Ms B A Grame
Colours Gold, Black Diamond Braces

Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Cl1 Soft7 M Cahill

60of12 GILG Sat24Jul21  1600m CL1-SW Soft7  C Gallagher

70f14 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1600m CL1-SW Soft7 M Heagney

10f10 DUBB Sun27Jun21 1410m MDN HCP Soft7  C Gallagher

60f11 COON Sun 20Jun21 1600m MDN-SW Softb  C Gallagher
g

A

REAL SALTY

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Real Impact Dam Saltator

Trainer Kylie Kennedy

Win Range 1410m

Career 21:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Barrier 6
Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,440
W&P% 5-14
12 Mths 19:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 11:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Breeder Mr R M Lapointe

Owners Mrs M J Ick, Mrs B C James, Mrs M B James, Mrs A L Barwick, Mrs E
Morris, Mrs J Walsh, Mrs D A Craven, Mrs K Galea, Mrs L Mackay, Mrs B Carson &

Mrs N K Jarvis

Colours Hot Pink, Navy Blue Lightning Bolt, Navy Blue And Hot Pink Stars Sleeves

And Cap, Hot Pink Pom Pom
Race Details
70f14 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Cl1
10of10 MORUMon 12Jul21 1200m MDN
80of 13 CANB Fri 19Feb21  1000m OPALPREVIEW
1of6 KGR Wed 10Feb21 800m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Mallyon
Heavy8 ) Mallyon
Good4 S Guymer
Good4 J Taylor

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Kuroshio Dam Destined to Dance
Breeder Ramlegh Park Breeding & Racing Venture

i SMOKEBALL

Owners J Wham, Mrs C D Wham, P K Waters, Mrs A P Sutherland & D Sutherland _.

Colours Cerise And Black Diamonds, White Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m CI1 Soft7  E Meredith
8of 11 DUBB Fril6jul2l  1300m CL1 Heavyl M Heagney
0
90f10 DUBB Sun27Jun21 1410m CL2 Soft7 M Heagney
70f12 WALG Sat19Jun21  1600m BM50 Good A Cavallo
6of 11 WELL Sun30May21 1400m CL1 Soft5 M Heagney
v, BELiSWEET JAMAICA

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Epaulette Dam Jamaican Dancer

Breeder Mrs S Bissett

Owners A Craig

Colours Brown, Yellow Vee, White Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 FORB SunlAug2l 1400m CL1 Soft7 T Martin

3of11
10f9

6of1l
10 of 13

NARR Sun 18Jul21
GUND Sun 4Jul21

1400m F&M BM58
1180m MDN-SW

Heavy9 M Bourke
Heavyl M Bourke
0

NARR Sat 19Jun21
WAGG Fri 4Jun21

1400m MDN
1000m MDN

Heavy8 M Bourke
Soft5 B Vale

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $17.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 8.92L 1:27.92 9 11
570 4  $10 Dead On Time 56.5kg 5.83L 1:40.9 1 3
570 12 $19 Golden Eclipse 57.0kg 6.63L 1:42.31 6 5
550 9 $7 Happy Az 55.0kg 0.12L 1:25.63 2 1
57.0 2 $8.50 Dancin' Dude 57.0kg 3.29L 1:41.45 4 3

Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 9

Jockey Jordan Mallyon 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,405

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $8.50 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 5.351 1:27.92 7 5
550 2 $4.80 Real Salty 55.0kg 0.20L 1:13.46 5 4
550 3 $51 Pretty Woman 55.0kg 8.52L 56.5 5 6

n/a Real Salty n/a 1.30L 48.04

Trainer Janelle Galea Barrier 4

Jockey Elissa Meredith 55.0kg Prizemoney $36,215

Win Range 1200m W&P% 4-23

Career 26:1-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-1-2  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  4$151.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 11.03L 1:27.92 14 14
550 11  $151 Texas Lil 55.0kg 10.72L 1:23.69 1 11
550 2 $151 Lancer 59.0kg 7.69L 1:25.98 7 10
550 3 $15 Valadyium 56.5kg 7.64L 1:36.59
550 11 $101 Harley Fat Boy 56.5kg 8.53L 1:25.51 11 11

Trainer Anthony Craig Barrier 10

Jockey Teaghan Martin 55.0kg Prizemoney $22,570

Win Range 1180m W&P% 5-16

Career 19:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 10  $20 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 1.94L 1:27.92 5 2
55.5 5  $31 War Blues 57.0kg 0.64L 1:26.55 4 4
570 8  $21 Sweet Jamaica 57.0kg 0.54L 1:15.95 7 5
570 6  $16 Dobroyde 57.0kg 4211 1:25.63 2 2
55.0 3 $151 River Mac 59.5kg 12.33L 59.14 12 10
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# 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
#*#* & Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Willendorf
Breeder Mr K P Carmody

Owners S J Strudwick

Colours white, Aqua Stars, Aqua Sleeves, White Stars And Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
10 of 11 DUBB Fri 16Jul21

4 0of 14 COWR Sat 10Jul21
70f12 WARR Tue 6Jul21
30f12 WALG Sat 19Jun21

1400m Cl1
1300m CL1

1100m CG&E BM50
1200m CL2
1300m CL1

g DIZZY DYLAN

&

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Dizzy Rocking
Breeder Mr B T Young

Owners T N Riley

Colours White And Aqua Checks

Race Details
14 of 14 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m CI1
11 of 11 DUBB Fri 16Jul21 ~ 1300m CL1

60f8 DUBB Sun27jun2l 1010m OPEN-BT
90f9 BINN Sat1May21l 1700m BM 45 HCP
30f4 TOMI Sat24Apr21 1500m PIC CLB

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Dunbar
Heavyl A Cavallo
0

Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes  55.0

Soft7 A Banks

Good J Pracey-holmes  55.0

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Weir

HeavylJ Pracey-holmes  55.0
0
Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes  n/a

Firm2 A Cavallo
Firm2 R Blewitt

Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 14
Jockey Ken Dunbar 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,500
Win Range 1300m W&P% 3-28
Career 29:1-3-4 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-2  Soft 10:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 14 $91.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 10.271 1:27.92 3 4
550 1  $26 Lonely Power 56.5kg 13.63L 1:22.73 9 10
1 $17 Deshawn 58.5kg 3.97L 1:05.89 9 8
550 3 $81 Tells Tails 55.5kg 7.65L 1:12.92 10 10
6  $7 Gorn Hoff 57.5kg 0.23L 1:16.61
Trainer Brian Young Barrier 1
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,135
Win Range 1700m W&P% 2-22
Career 41:1-2-6 12 Mths 23:0-2-5 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 5:1-0-2 Good 27:0-2-3  Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  1$151.00 Fiery Belle 55.0kg 25.95L 1:27.92 13 13
4 $151 Texas Lil 55.0kg 19.81L 1:23.69 8 10

Coulpa n/a 12.78L 59.35
560 2 $13 Leica Kite 57.5kg 35.03L 1:48.66
62.0 3 $2.80 Alpha Lane 66.5kg 2.281 1:26.29
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Race 7 ARISTOCRAT BENCHMARK 58 SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1400m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Packer's Bond Blinkers FIRST TIME

NSW: 4:15 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:15 pm
QLD: 4:15 pm
NT: 3:45 pm

SA: 3:45 pm

WA: 2:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Magic Merv Kayla Nisbet Kevin Hanley 0615206820 26:3-2-4 $59,195 12% 35% 1 595
3. Shammos Jeff Penza Wayne Hudd 280818 5:1-0-0 $13575 20% 20% 10 585
4. Disconcerted (NZ) Ken Dunbar Barry Molloy 4380051195 12:3-0-1 $31,765 25% 33% 2 58
5. Starbuster Kath Bell-Pitomac  Garry Lunn 9068675653 25:2-4-4 $91,300 8% 40% 4 58
6. War Blues Nick Heywood Ron Steiner 8121809503 30:4-3-2 $63,830 13% 30% 8 58
1. Zaromatic Damon Budler (a2)  Gratz Vella 1420358373 26:3-3-8 $65430 12% 54% 5 575
8. Lucienne Richard Bensley Brett Robb 0803423144 62:9-3-9  $150330 15% 34% 9 555
9. Saturn Michael Heagney ~ Connie Greig 5693890596 28:2-1-2 $56,540 7% 18% 55
10. Valadyium Liam Blanch (a2) Connie Greig 6516273264 31:3-3-3 $71,125 10% 29% 6 55
11. Naoko Chelsea Ings Connie Greig 7703753135 12210-8-19  $136745 8% 30% 3 55
12. Get Up Alby Aaron Sweeney Connie Greig 3445425992 45:2-4-7 $61570 4% 29% 11 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Ak 11 12. Get Up Alby "H

#w 10 3. Shammos "H
¢y ° 8. Lucienne "U
@ 8 6. War Blues "H

m 7 9. Saturn "H

Ak © 10. Valadyium "v
\:“-] S 7. Zaromatic "H
%E 4 5. Starbuster "H
'IH 3 11. Naoko "H
ﬁ“ 2 4, Disconcerted "ﬂ\

-

I 1 2. Magic Merv "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction
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* [ F MAGIC MERV

]' I 7 year old brown or black gelding (male)
(A0 Sire Skilled Dam Dry Shagny
Breeder Mr J Hanley

Owners T) Hanley, J Mcmillan, R G Cocciardi, P J Hanley, Mrs J Miller, S J Smiles,
B W Cooper, K F Hanley, Ms A L Wheller, M P Hanley, D Gorman, J Davidson, M

Wheeler, M P Wheeler, Ms K M Hanley & B C Matthews

Colours White, Red Stripes And Cap
Race Details
10 of 11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m Bm58
6of11 BET3 Sun1ljul2l 1400m 0 - 58

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Nisbet
Heavy8 J Bowditch

10of9 WANGMon 21Jun21 1400m BM58 Heavy9 A Kelly
50f12 WANGThu 3Jun2l  1170m BM64 Soft7 A Kelly
20f8 BET3 Fri7May21  1300m BM64 Good4 A Kelly
. [ SHAMMOS
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
& Sire Shamus Award Dam Orcym
Breeder Unique Style Syndicate
Owners Unique Style (Mgr: C E Hardy)
Colours White, Red And Green Diamonds, Red And Green Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
80f10 GOUL Sat17Jul21

1400m Bm538
1200m CL1

1600m CL1-SW
1660m CL1-SW
CORO Mon 28Dec20 1400m MDN

10 of 11 GOUL Sun 7Feb21
80of11 MORU Thu 14Jan21
1of8

_ |} DISCONCERTED

A‘h 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Swiss Ace Dam Flustered
Breeder G Harvey

Owners Ms V Kinsela

Colours Purple, White Braces And Cap

Race Details

40f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58
30f12 DUBB Fri16Jul21 ~ 1400m BM58
8of13 WARR Tue6Jul2l  1400m BM58

11 of 14 WELL Sun 30May21 1100m BM58
11 0f 12 PARK Sun 16May21 1000m BM58

-

q;ﬂ.
STLy

Race Details

90f11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l
lof7 GILG Sat24Jul2l
12 of 12 DUBB Fri 16Jul21

I STARBUSTER

6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Chosen to Fly Dam Babinda Belle
Breeder Mr N D Bell

Owners J M Gray

Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, White Cap,

1400m Bm58
800m OPEN-BT
1600m CL2

1600m BM68
1600m CL3

60f10 SUNS Sun13Jjun2l
80f10 SUNS Fri 28May21

Soft7 ) Penza
Heavyl A Mclucas
0

Good4 J Ford
Good3 J Kissick
Good3 J Kissick

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Dunbar
Heavyl K Dunbar

0
Soft7 K Dunbar
Soft5 B Owen

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes

Red Pom Pom

Track Jockey

Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
Soft7 K Bell-pitomac

HeavylY Lewis
0

Soft5 R Fradd
Good4 S Cormack

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $59,195
W&P% 12-35

Trainer Kevin Hanley
Jockey Kayla Nisbet 59.5kg
Win Range 1170m - 1400m

Career 26:3-2-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-3  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 7:2-0-1

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $5.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 7.60L 1:27.57 1 4
59.0 4 $4.60 Shy Girl 58.0kg 5.05L 1:27.91 4 5
590 3 $8 Magic Merv 59.0kg 2.50L 1:29.53 1 1
540 8  $51 Gusonic 585kg 3451 1:11.14 2 2
540 2 $51 Quiet Lucky 58.5kg 1.00L 1:18.43 2 1

Trainer Wayne Hudd Barrier 10

Jockey Jeff Penza 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,575

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $13.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 0.01L 1:27.57 11 10
55.0 1 $101 Peregrination 55.0kg 17.52L 1:14.08 8 9
59.0 10  9$51 Van Gogh 57.5kg 8.48L 1:35.69 8 10
59.0 10  $31 Sucrose 57.0kg 2.00L 1:41.06 11 10
575 3 $21 Shammos 57.5kg 0.88L 1:23.21 6 4

Trainer Barry Molloy Barrier 2

Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.0kg Prizemoney $31,765

Win Range 1200m - 1460m W&P% 25-33

Career 12:3-0-1 12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $12.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 4.61L 1:27.57 3 3
58.0 7 $101 Blue Tattoo 56.5kg 2.32L 1:30.13 4 3
585 4 $31 Risk And Reward 60.0kg 7.52L 1:27.76 6 6
59.5 8  $41 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 12.99L 1:04.24 g8 8
59.5 10  $15 Nobody's Puppet 61.5kg 18.48L 58.39 9 10

Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 4

Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 58.0kg Prizemoney $91,300

Win Range 1350m - 1640m W&P% 8-40

Career 25:2-4-4 12 Miths 5:0-0-0  1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 4 $15.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 7.56L 1:27.57 5 6
n/a Starbuster n/a 1.08L 48.28
58.5 10  $14 Reach Beyond 58.0kg 52.34L 1:44.4 6 12
545 5  $21 Joy Too All 56.0kg 5.50L 1:36.72 2 2
57.0 7 $6.50 Fighting Commando 58.0kg 11.50L 1:37.99 5 6
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- 3 WAR BLUES

&

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Shrapnel Dam Lazula

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners A N Cheshire, S Cheshire & Mrs J K Cheshire
Colours Blue, Yellow Spots And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 N Heywood
1of11 NARR Sun18Jul21  1400m F&M BM58 Heavy9 N Heywood
20f9  WAGGMon 5Jul21  1300m BM50 Heavy9 B Ward
10f12 NARR Sat19Jun2l 1200m BM50 Heavy8 B Ward
8of 11 WAGGFri 1Jun21  1300m CL2 Soft7 B Vale

= | ZAROMATIC

[ 080 7 year old brown mare (female)
b __'IJ Sire Zariz Dam Bush Sense
Breeder Mr | Eastaway

Owners | Eastaway, Mrs J Eastaway
Colours Orange, Grey Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 D Budler
40f 11 NARR Sun 18Jul2l  1400m F&M BM58 Heavy9 M Heagney
20f11 GUND Sun4Jul21  1400m CL3 Heavyl D Budler

0
40f 10 MORU Fri 25Jun21  920m OPEN-BT Heavy8 D Budler

12 of 12 CANB Fri18Jun21  1206m TAB FED BM70 Synth S Guymer

* B} LuCIENNE

8 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Wings of Pegasus
Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Owners W G Deacon, D E Thorpe
Colours White, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 11 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 R Bensley
80of9 COWRSat10Jul21  1100m F&M BM50 Soft7 L Blanch

11 of 12 WALG Sat 19Jun21  1000m BM50 Good Z Lewis
30f4 COBA Sat 8May21 HCOI?(rSnSCUP-BMSS Good D Stanley
40f8  NYNG Sun 25Apr21 1400m CUP-BM58 Good C Gallagher

*  [EJ SATURN
,,""\ ”‘: 5 year old bay mare (female)

# QUE*  Sire Sizzling Dam Rocketing

Breeder Pastthepost

Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap and Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 FORB SunlAug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 M Heagney
6of11 COWRSat10Jul21l  1375m CL2 Soft7 L Blanch
90f12 MORE Sat3Jul2l ~ 950m BM45 Soft7  Q Yong
30of6 MUDGSat19Jun21  900m PIC CL2T I(;Ieavyl L Ribeiro
80of9  PARK Sat12Jun2l 1400m BM50 Heavy9 K Dunbar

Trainer Ron Steiner
Jockey Nick Heywood 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $63,830
W&P% 13-30

Career 30:4-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-1-0  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 9:2-1-2

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 8 $6.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 6.06L 1:27.57 7 8
570 9 $6.50 War Blues 57.0kg 0.29L 1:26.55 11 10
58,5 5  $15 My Solaki 61.0kg 0.47L 1:21.25 7 7
570 6  $17 War Blues 57.0kg 0.14L 1:12.27 9 8
55.0 6 $151 Jac The Great 56.5kg 6.13L 1:18.78 4 6

Trainer Gratz Vella Barrier 5

Jockey Damon Budler 57.5kg Prizemoney $65,430

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

W&P% 12-54

Career 26:3-3-8 12 Mths 13:0-1-5 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-5  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $2.15 Zaromatic 57.5kg 0.01L 1:27.57 2 1
59.5 3 $9.50 War Blues 57.0kg 0.74L 1:26.55 33
550 8 $8.50 Choccy Gaf 57.5kg 2.63L 1:29.85 5 3
n/a Champagne Vega n/a 2.40L 55.95
550 8  $21 Merc 55.0kg 26.43L 1:10.92 12 12
Trainer Brett Robb Barrier 9
Jockey Richard Bensley 55.5kg Prizemoney $150,330

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 15-34

Career 62:9-3-9 12 Mths 19:2-1-2 1stUp 9:1-0-2  2nd Up 8:1-1-2

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 44:7-2-7  Soft 15:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 16:3-0-3 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $31.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 8.98L 1:27.57 6 5
62.5 2 $15 She's Smart 61.5kg 6.29L 1:06.45 9 9
61.0 4 $5.50 Plectrum 58.0kg 6.22L 56.53
59.0 1  $2F Naoko 55.0kg 7.89L 1:44.16
585 4 $2.80F Ocean Hero 56.0kg 8.76L 1:22.87

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 7

Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $56,540

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 7-18

Career 28:2-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-0  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 5:0-0-2

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $31.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 5.65L 1:27.57 4 2
550 4 $26 Whatsin 60.5kg 5.83L 1:27.7 33
61.5 12 $10 Hard Enough 59.5kg 7.34L 54.2

65.5 6 $5.50 Expect A Hero 67.5kg 1.52L 56.1

60.0 1  $12 George Two 59.0kg 6.14L 1:28.6
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VALADYIUM

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Be Happy

Ik

gy

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Liam Blanch 55.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1600m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $71,125
W&P% 10-29

Breeder MacQuarie Stud a2 1.9, N 1.
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) :a ree(; g 10'303 3 22 I\:Itgzéizl 32 1 ;stftUg 06'1000 1 ﬁnd Up3_6(')10100
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- 00 0T oft 6:U-1- eavy 5.U-U-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 11:0-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 L Blanch 55.0 6 $21.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 5.67L 1:27.57 9 9
50f6  QUIR Tue2%un2l 1600m CL3 Heavy8 L Blanch 550 3 $31 Theo Legion 58.0kg 11.95L 1:45.07 6 6
1of12 WALG Sat 19Jun21  1600m BM50 Good L Blanch 56.5 12 $7 Valadyium 56.5kg 2.01L 1:36.59
60f9 PARK Sat12Jun2l 1400m BM50 Heavy9J Pracey-holmes  57.5 7  $11 George Two 59.0kg 5.73L 1:28.6
20f6  MORE Sat 29May21 1600m PIC CL2T Good3 L Ribeiro 630 2 $6 Ajay's Ace 71.0kg 0.38L 1:38.96
{* N AO KO Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 3
AT Jockey Chelsea Ings 55.0kg Prizemoney $136,745
:'][l-i 10 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1257m - 1800m W&P% 8-30
] *  Sire Excellent Art Dam Magic World
Breeder Umavale Stud : ) .
. . Career 12 Mths 21:2-1-4 1st Up 9:0-1-2  2nd Up 9:0-0-1
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) ] ) ; i
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom 1_22'10_8_19 Gfmd 85:7-5-12  Soft 24:2-2-5 Heavy 8:1-0-1
Firm 4:0-0-1 Dist 18:4-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7  Clngs 55.0 3 $61.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 5.83L 1:27.57 10 11
70f12 GILG Sat24Jul21  1600m BM50 Soft7 A Sweeney 550 8  $21 Fiveash 58.0kg 446l 1:41.16 1 1
10 of 12 TAMW Mon 12Jul21  1600m BM58 Heavy8 C Waddell 550 7 $151 Time To Dazzle 59.5kg 5.41L 1:42.87 9 10
30f12 WALG Sat 19Jun21  1600m BM50 Good J Pracey-holmes 550 6  $5F Valadyium 56.5kg 4.03L 1:36.59
70f11 GULG Sun13Jun21 1800m BM58 (55) Heavy9 K Dunbar 550 9  $12 Bacinblac 56.0kg 7.32L 1:53.47
{* GET UP AI.BY Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 11
AT Jockey Aaron Sweeney 55.0kg Prizemoney $61,570
. “li 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1410m W&P% 4-29
¥ *  Sire Magic Albert Dam Lay Down Sally
Breeder Electrick Bloodstock Career 45:2-4-7 12 Mths 17:1-3-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Qumers Jones Partnership Firm20-10  Good 32235 Soft 9002 Heavy 2000
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom irm Z.U-1- 00 i oft J.U-U- eavy ~.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 16:2-1-3 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1400m Bm58 Soft7 A Sweeney 55.0 11 $81.00 Zaromatic 57.5kg 1.09L 1:27.57 g8 7
40of4 MUDGSat 19Jun21  1400m PIC CL3T Heavyl L Ribeiro 620 4 $8 Boys Home 68.5kg 15.70L 1:31.2
0
40f10 PARK Sat12Jun21  1200m BM50 Heavy9 L Blanch 555 8  $15Say Madam 55.5kg 5.79L 1:14.4
50f6  MORE Sat 29May21 1600m PIC CL2T Good3 W Stanley 62.0 3 $15 Ajay's Ace 71.0kg 3.131 1:38.96
40of 5 QUAMSat 8May21  1200m PIC CL2T Good M T Johnston 64.0  1$2.70EF Renzulli 64.0kg 16.13L 1:16.47
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Race 8 AMAZING FORBES NSW SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 66

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.
10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. 55.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 15. The Bald Eagle Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Kattegat
2. Mitrust
3. Caszar
4. Whatsin

5. Champagne Daisy

6. Gadfly
1. Exaggerate

9. Messy Miss
10. Spilia

11. Oscar's My Mate Pa
12. Divine Jewel (NZ)

13. Larynx
14. Tells Tails

Jockey

Jordan Mallyon
Anthony Cavallo
Ken Dunbar
Brodie Loy
Mathew Cahill
Aaron Sweeney
Jeff Penza

Nick Heywood
Michael Heagney
Shaun Guymer
Kath Bell-Pitomac
Mikayla Weir

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Trainer

Natalie Jarvis
Glenn Frazer
Barry Molloy
Dean Mirfin
Michael Lynch
Brett Thompson
Doug Gorrel

Brett Robb
Brett Thompson
Barry Gleeson

Michael Mulholland

Brett Thompson
Clint Lundholm

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

1167594123
3553336507
4508044249
2169755141
9650957413
6620657575
0927750567

7257719218
5714502231
00s89s0s00

0545824854
8350033030
0151404335

Career
19:4-2-2
26:4-1-5
37:4-9-5
11:3-2-0
16:3-2-2

60:9-11-4
66:8-9-10

17:4-3-0
32:3-9-5
68:10-4-14
27:3-4-1
26:3-5-7
16:4-0-2

Prize
$122,405
$115,035
$107,180

$48,495
$86,200
$202,730
$198,845

$56,930
$102,564
$271,670
$77,105
$96,100
$46,770

NSW: 4:50 pm

W%
21%
15%
11%
27%
19%
15%
12%

24%

9%
15%
11%
12%
25%

VIC/TAS: 4:50 pm
QLD: 4:50 pm
NT: 4:20 pm

SA: 4:20 pm

WA: 2:50 pm

P%
42%
38%
49%
45%
44%
40%
41%

41%
53%
41%
30%
58%
38%

Bar Wgt
3 6l
1 60.5
4 595
7 595
2 585
10 585
5 58
SCRATCHED
12 575
11 575
8 57
13 56.5
6 565

9 56.5
SCRATCHED

3 3

N @ R OO0 N OO ©

by
S

©:0 @2 =8 9

-

sportshbet

12. Divine Jewel "ﬂ‘

10. Spilia "H

6. Gadfily "ﬂ‘

11. Oscar's My Mate Pa "H

4. Whatsin "H

3. Caszar "ﬂ‘

9. Messy Miss v

14. Tells Tails "H

7. Exaggerate "H

1. Kattegat "H
5. Champagne Daisy "H
2, Mitrust "H

13. Larynx "H
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- KATTEGAT
E 5 year old bay gelding (male)
# .~ Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Itameri

Breeder Godolphin Australia

Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 3
Jockey Jordan Mallyon 61.0kg

Win Range 1010m - 1200m

Prizemoney $122,405
W&P% 21-42

Owners Thorotek (Mor: Mrs N K Jarvi), Emanem (Mgr: iss M H A Briet, DR ol 10422 12 Mths §2-1-1 ~ 1stUp 50-0-2  2nd Up 40-2-0
Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, R?L\.Carlyon, Mrs C M Carlyon, D Ig tarlyon, Mrs A L Barwick, R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
/lzJBaDrwick, D Lowes, D A Lowes, A Redman, Mrs S M Tier, P R Tier, J G Cartwright & Jockey 2:2-0-0 Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
unstan
Colours Bottle Green, Lime Green Thorotek Racing Logo, White Sleeves, Lime
Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1o0f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7  J Mallyon 61.0 3 $5.50 Kattegat 61.0kg 0.04L 1:13.48 6 6
10f10 MORUMon 12Jul21 1010m BM74 Soft7 J Mallyon 550 8 $3.80 Kattegat 55.0kg 0.80L 59.39 77
60f8 ROSE Sat19Jun2l 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy8R King 56.5 1 $5.50 Catanzaro 54.5kg 4.64L 1:12.91 1 1
70f13 ROSE Sat5Jun2l  1100m H'WAY CL3 Soft6 S Guymer 555 5 $8 Distillate 54.0kg 2.86L 1:05.01 9 9
1of3  NOWRSun 23May21 900m OPEN-BT Soft7 S Guymer n/a Kattegat n/a 2.80L 55.1
- n Trainer Glenn Frazer Barrier 1
n 7 M!TR?ST ding (male Jockey Anthony Cavallo 60.5kg Prizemoney $115,035
[ | /yearold bay or brown gelding (male Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-38
™ Sire Trusting Dam Millie Rose J ’
Breeder Mr R D See
Owners G W & K Frazer & A Britt ;:.a ree(; 566401 ° éz Ncllﬂigzol 33 ;Stﬂug 06'01 10 0 ﬁ"d Upof‘dloool
Colours Black, Pink Diamond And Sleeves irm U:U-U- ood 17.4-1- 0Tt 0:0-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 A Cavallo 60.5 1 $26.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 1.63L 1:13.48 4 4
50f7 GILG Sat24Jul2l1  800m OPEN-BT Soft7 L Blanch n/a Starbuster n/a 2.57L 48.28
50f12 NARR Thu 26Nov20 1600m BM66 Good4 M Cahill 61.0  3$4.40EF Athena's Lad 56.0kg 3.23L 1:37.8 3 5
30f7  CRAN Fri6Nov20  2060m BM64 Good4 ) Benbow 615 7 $6 Mighty Oasis 59.0kg 0.70L 2:08.11 4 3
30f11 CRAN Thu290ct20 2060m BM64 Good4 L Lafferty 61.5 7  $17 Our Chevalier 58.0kg 1.85L 2:10.63 2 3
L n CASZAR Trainer Barry Molloy Barrier 4
j Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.5kg Prizemoney $107,180
d h glxrlsazra$:g 8% 93(1298 é?gl:y) Win Range 1375m - 1410m W&P% 11-49
" Breeder Mr B P Kearins 4.0, 0. 0-0- 0-1-
Owners B P Kearins & Mrs S M Shearer (Fia ree(; g 76409 ° éZ IVCIItI21§.51;1.70 42 2 ;stﬂU1p2'21.02010 ﬁnd Up0.2600100
Colours Purple, White Braces And Cap rm L= 000 £5:3-/~ oft 2.2 eavy V-t
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 K Dunbar 59.5 4 $31.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 2.85L 1:13.48 9 9
11 0f 12 WELL Sun 30May21 1400m BM74 Soft5 KBell-pitomac 565 2 $21 Herzegovina 63.5kg 6.29L 1:24.79 1 11
80of 11 PARK Sun 16May2l 1600m PARKES CUP  Good4 K Bell-pitomac 550 8  $51 Hit the Target 62.0kg 6.19L 1:37. 9 9
M
10 of 12 NARR Tue 27Apr21 1300m DIGGERS BM83 Soft5 K Bell-pitomac 550 3 $21 A Magic Zariz 64.0kg 7.68L 1:20.55 10 10
40f10 COWR Mon IMar21 1375m BM74 Good4 K Bell-pitomac 580 2 $17 She's All In 56.0kg 1.27L1:23.76 7 6
— n Trainer Dean Mirfin Barrier 7
& : ‘|{jvaATS(fIN " Jockey Brodie Loy 59.5kg Prizemoney $48,495
year old bay mare {ifemale Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 27-45
; Sire Epaulette Dam Sempervirent ’ ’
(B);‘;:gfsr majuio:sdlgzin (Mgr: M Mulrooney) J M Condon, Mrs MT Condon, P Career 11:3-2-0 12 Mths 83-0-0 st Up . 2nd Up 3010
W Bird, Mrs K L Bird,J A Mur%hy,?w'rs F Murphy, XN Bird, Mrs § W Bird, M Byrmes, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
\'X'IbeE zy;l]eS's Tvacgzenmakeﬂ Mrs N Schoenmaker, S N D'Arcy, Mrs ED'Arcy, B Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
e s €
Colours Green, Purple Sash And Sleeves, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bmé66 Soft7 B Loy 59.5 7 $10.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 0.04L 1:13.48 717
1of11 COWR Sat10Jul2l  1375m CL2 Soft7 N Heywood 60.5 8 $3.70 Whatsin 60.5kg 0.21L 1:27.7 8 7
60f10 DUBB Sun27Jun21l 1410m CL2 Soft7  CLever 59.5 7 $21 Lancer 59.0kg 1.34L 1:25.98 9 9
90f9  NEWC Sat 22May21 1300m F&M BM64 Soft5 A Bullock 59.5 1  $14 Nikau 58.5kg 6.36L 1:19.48 4 4
70f12 TARE Mon 3May21l 1257m CL3 Soft6 S Clenton 59.5 9 $10 Too Good To Be Tru 57.5kg 5911 1:14.98 12 12
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6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Conatus Dam Stratella

Breeder Plaintree Farms

Owners DVD Racing (Mgr: D J Vandyke) & K A Bowden
Colours Brown, White Diamond, Red Sleeves, White Cap

a I} CHAMPAGNE DAISY

Race Details

90f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bmé66
60f12 IPSW Thu 8Jul2l  1200m BM68

11 of 11 GOSF Tue 29Dec20 1200m CUSICK - CL4
90f11 NEWC Tue 1Dec20  1200m BM64

3of 5 MWBKWed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Cahill
Soft5 M Hellyer
Heavy8 R Dolan
Good3 K Jennings
Soft5  C Gallagher

* 3 GADFLY

& 8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Distinctive
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Trainer Michael Lynch
Jockey Mathew Cahill 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $86,200
W&P% 19-44

Career 16:3-2-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-1 Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 2 $11.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 6.42L 1:13.48 5 5
55.5 8 $4.40 Jinx 'n’ Drinx 57.0kg 5.70L 1:11.64 2 2
550 8  $13 Liberty Sun 57.5kg 18.92L 1:12.77 3 6
595 6  $16 Dame Kiri 59.5kg 5.68L 1:10.64 7 8
nfa 5 Morpheus n/a 0.19L 54.09

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 10

Jockey Aaron Sweeney 58.5kg Prizemoney $202,730

Win Range 800m - 1400m

W&P% 15-40

Owners M F Ward, D F Simmons & G O Glendenning :a ree; g %9611_4 22 I\lcllt2§2()7130 ;stﬂulpl.53:02—2(;0 flnd Up:(:)lélio
Colours Black, Pink Sash, Grey Sleeves, Pink And Grey Quartered Cap irm 1.U-U- 00 T 0 e eavy ..U-2-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 28:6-5-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 FORB SunlAug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 A Sweeney 585 10 $26.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 3.95L 1:13.48 10 10
60of8 DUBB Fril6jul2l  1000m BM74 Heavyl A Cavallo 55.5 3 $26 Classy Rebel 55.5kg 6.73L 1:00.05 4 6
0
20f7  GULG Sun13Jun21 1200m GULGONGCUP Heavy9J Pracey-holmes 595 1  $15 Classy Rebel 55.0kg 7.861 1:10.59
BM66
15 of 16 WAGG Fri 7May21 ~ 1200m BM66 Good4 J Presits 60.5 14  $101 Kurocaine 58.5kg 11.59L 1:10.71 15 16
6of 6  TOMI Sat24Apr21 1500m PIC TROPHY Firm2 A Boyd 740 4 $6 Keep Me Posted 65.0kg 6.34L 1:27.31
- EXAGGERATE Trainer Doug Gorrel Barrier 5
; ] Jockey Jeff Penza 58.0kg Prizemoney $198,845
8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1206m W&P% 12-41
. Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Joleur

Breeder Mr J Flaherty

Owners J Angus, S A Cadzow, A Di Giovanni, Mrs S L Coleman, J C Bailey, B M
Spencer & D J Gorrel

Colours Purple, 0ld Gold Checks, White Sleeves, Old Gold Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 ) Penza
Heavy9 T Worsnop
Synth  E Hennessy
Heavy8 E Hennessy
Soft7 K Nisbet

Race Details

12 of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug21l
90f9  NARR Sun 18Jul21
20f12 CANB Fri 18Jun21
70f9  WAGG Fri 11Jun21
70f8 SAPP Tue Lun2l

1200m Bmo66
1000m BM66
1206m TAB FED BM70
1000m WINTER BM77
é%07m WINTERSPRINT

= A mESsY miss

"1 6year old brown mare (female)
" Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Messy Times
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners N L Taunton, W N Tauntan, P J Taunton, Mrs N A Pascoe & Mrs K J
Roennfeldt
Colours Yellow, Light Blue Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f13 FORB Sun1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 N Heywood
20f9  WARR Tue 6Jul21l  1000m BM66 Soft7 N Heywood
70f11 COON Tue 16Mar21 1400m WRA CHAMP  Soft5 C Gallagher

70f10
10f 10

MUDG Sun 28Feb21 1200m BM 66 HCP
DUBB Sun 14Feb21 1100m BM66

Good4 C Gallagher
Soft5  C Gallagher

Career 66:3-9-10 12 Mths 18:0-2-2 1st Up 9:1-2-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 41:7-6-8  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 6:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 21:2-5-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 5 $18.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 9.961 1:13.48 1 1
590 9  $16 Nevada Dane 60.0kg 7.27L 59.57 6
570 9  $31 Merc55.0kg 1.00L 1:10.92 1 1
550 2 $41 Logan River 57.5kg 4.06L 58.54 6 6
550 2 $21 MrMagical 55.0kg 7.19L 1:13.47 3 5

Trainer Brett Robb Barrier 12

Jockey Nick Heywood 57.5kg Prizemoney $56,930

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 24-41

Career 17:4-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-0  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $6.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 4.021 1:13.48 8 8
565 2 $8 Classy Rebel 57.0kg 1.12L 58.46 5 6
555 5 $31 Activation 56.0kg 5.97L 1:23.14 5 5
570 7  $12 Numbers Game 59.0kg 6.70L 1:10.78 6 6
550 4 $3.50F Messy Miss 55.0kg 0.24L 1:04.17 6 6
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6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Belle Couture

Breeder Love Racing Pty Ltd
Owners S M Konz & Mrs K A Konz

Colours Red, Dark Green Diablo And Collar, Dark Green And Red Diablo Sleeves,
Red Cuffs, White Cap

Race Details

50f13

FORB Sun 1Aug?1

1200m Bmé66

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Heagney

70f14 DUBB Sun27Jun2l 1310m BM58 FINAL  Soft7 G Buckley
1of14 DUBB Fri1lJun2l  1300m CGE BM58 Heavyl M Weir
0
40f11 DUBB Fri4jun2l  1400m CL3 Soft7 M Weir
50f14 DUBB Sat 22May21 1400m BM58 Good4 A Sweeney
- '
= [¥1 0SCAR'S MY MATE PA
10 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ne Coupez Pas Dam Hurricane Hocky
Breeder Miss S Candy
Owners B Gleeson
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Black Cap, Emerald
Green Band
Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 13 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 S Guymer
12 of 12 SAPP Sun 25Jul21l  1212m BM58 Soft7 N Hyde
80of 11 GUND Fri 1Jan21 1400m BM66 Good3 J Presits

90f 12 MORU Sun 20Dec20
11 of 12 SEYM Tue 14Jul20

o)

1010m XMAS FLY BM82 Good4 B Ward
1200m BM58 Softe L Lafferty

DIVINE JEWEL

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Aqua Blessing
Breeder J D & C McPherson Ltd
Owners M Mulholland & K Turner
Colours Red, Gold Diamond And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 13 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 K Bell-pitomac
50f12 DUBB Fri16Jul2l ~ 1400m BM58 Heavyl M Cahill

0
40f9  WARR Tue 6Jul21  1000m BM66 Soft7 A Cavallo
80of 8  WARR Sun 8Nov20 1600m COTTON CUP  Good3 G Ryan
BM77
20f12 DUBB Sat310ct20 1310m BM58 Good4 A Banks

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Your Song Dam Conch
Breeder Baddock Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners B E Brunckhorst, A P Larkin, R J Hughes, J E Mason, J Gibson, J Lucas, B
M McGilvray, J T Curry, Miss E D Theobald & J B Fewings Thompson Racing (Mgr: B

R E Thompson)
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80f13 FORB SunlAug2l 1200m Bmé66 Soft7 M Weir
30f9  NARR Mon 19Jul21 1100m BM58 Heavy8 R Hutchings
20f4  MUSWWed 7Jul21  840m OPEN-BT Soft7 R Hutchings
12 of 12 COWR Sun 17Jan21 1375m CL3 Good4 K Dunbar
10 of 10 MUSWThu 7Jan21  1500m BM66 Heavy8 A Gibbons

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 11

Jockey Michael Heagney 57.5kg Prizemoney $102,564

Win Range 1200m - 1410m W&P% 9-53

Career 32:3-9-5 12 Mths 13:2-2-3 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-5-2  Soft 15:1-3-3 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $8.50 Kattegat 61.0kg 2.86L 1:13.48 2 12
61.5 9  $10 Nowyunomi 59.0kg 2.80L 1:18.61 11 1
59.5 6 $7.50 Spilia 59.5kg 0.13L 1:2032 12 13
500 7 $8 Chomeur 56.0kg 2.39L 1:24.73 9 11
60.0 9 $4.80F Wishfilly 55.0kg 2.54L 1:22.5 9 8

Trainer Barry Gleeson Barrier 8

Jockey Shaun Guymer 57.0kg Prizemoney $271,670

Win Range 1104m - 1500m W&P% 15-41

Career 68:10-4-14 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 8:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:4-0-4  Soft 26:3-3-6 Heavy 13:3-1-4

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 22:2-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 8 $31.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 30.80L 1:13.48 11 13
61.5 12 $51 Princess De Roca 55.0kg 16.50L 1:13.77 10 6
58.5 6  $6 Fashion Tip 56.0kg 7.04L 1:23.52
550 7 $81 Major Time 55.0kg 3.70L 58.06 9 10
62.5 3 $51 Play Master 62.0kg 11.00L 1:11.99 22

Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 13

Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 56.5kg Prizemoney $77,105

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-30

Career 27:3-4-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-0  Soft 12:2-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13 $8.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 7.86L 1:13.48 13 11
610 6 $5 Blue Tattoo 56.5kg 4.20L 1:30.13 9 6
570 8  $18 Classy Rebel 57.0kg 3.64L 58.46 8 7
550  4$3.50EF Not Negotiating 55.0kg 5.99L 1:36.12 3 5
61.0 9  $10 Universal Thief 60.5kg 0.20L 1:16.74 11 11

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $96,100

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 12-58

Career 26:3-5-7 12 Mths 8:0-0-4  1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 2:0-0-2 Good 12:1-2-3  Soft 9:2-3-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $11.00 Kattegat 61.0kg 4.691 1:13.48 33
605 6  $14 Streets Of Suemori 55.0kg 1.30L 1:09.85 22
n/a Island Grange n/a 0.42L 52.32
565 1 $9 Old Harbour 57.5kg 19.911 1:24.05 1 2
57.5 9 $26 Dashing 'n' Daring 59.5kg 13.53L 1:33.29 3 4
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A Syear old bay mare (female)
RIET ire Zoffany Dam Rebel Gem

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 9
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Good 10:2-0-2  Soft 6:2-0-0

Jockey 10:2-0-2  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0

0dds Winner
$7.50 Kattegat 61.0kg 9.93L 1:13.48
$6 Tells Tails 55.5kg 0.35L 1:12.92

3 $3.20F Boom Queen 55.0kg 5.54L 1:05.94

$3F Tells Tails 55.0kg 4.68L 1:03.74

Breeder Goodwood Farm 4 Career 16:4-0-2 12 Mths 15:4-0-2 1t Up 2:0-0-0
Owners G L Fitch, P W Wheeler, R J Merritt, P A Reynolds & B J Wheeler . .
Colours Pink, Black And Gold Checked Sleeves, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br.

11 0f 13 FORB Sun 1Aug2l 1200m Bm66 Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 56.5 9

1of12 WARR Tue 6Jul2l  1200m CL2 Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 555 6

50f11 COON Sun 20jJun21 1100m CL3 Soft6  J Pracey-holmes  55.0

1of12 DUBB Fri4Jun2l  1100m CL1 Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes 550 6

40f14 DUBB Sat 22May21 1000m CL2 Good4 J Pracey-holmes  55.0 11

$20 Alaskan Aura 55.0kg 1.12L 56.04

Prizemoney $46,770
W&P% 25-38

2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

@800 @400

2

~NF—, o N
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